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Mezmage—
Kump, Rabert (RLF.)
Vuexchy, Apri 011, 20003 9:42 A

Wst, Greagory (G.5.)

Figarsd, Prick {P.M.): Armbrusier, Phil (PLY; Alar, Robeet {IUR.); Carr, Richam {£.7.); Lipasky,
Laweence (L1.J; Campbal, Amie {A.T.}

RE: Sales Dala - Fied pedal & otfer nelated

. Woa will have to devefop a new labor aperation ‘o replace this comporent end it will take

some-fime for the inkormation $o get out o tha dealstzhips.

Frome

Sanic Mondey, March 31, 2003 3:48 PH

Tea Kunp, Robest {RF.}

o= Fignirekd, Paltich {PML); Acntbruder, Phil (P-1.); Aber, Robert (RE.); Carr, Richand [R.T.); Lipasky,
Lowrence {L1.); West, Gregory (G5

Tulyhoct: P Sales Darty - Fhiad padll B cther relstard

=

Bob, | haven't heard back from you and wanted share with you what the potendial
savings to Ford adong with our customeans that are out of warmanty, with the completion of
thia ime study.

Ciyrent warranty parf replacament average is S86/morth * approx 10/repalr save i

——{iginal Mesgage——

Froma Wand, Gregary (G5,

Sant: Ry, Mardhy 28, 203 1:52 PH

T Klump, Robest {ILF.}

e Wedl, Gregruy (G}

Sulgmot- FW: Sakey Dats - Fheed pedal B cbfer refated

.
Fromm Alwr, Roheert [RLE.)

S Moy, Manch 14, 20N 705 AM

T Xhump, Robert {R.F.)

L] West, Gragory (15 ); Rivera, Saniog (5.} Abar, Roberit (R.B.); Cair, Ridnand {RT.): Liposky,

Lawenca (LT.); Armbrustar, Phll (P.); Aigurski, Pabick {P.M4.)




L T0E: Salex Dty - Fous] penfah B oithey nebxied

Bob,
1 am sub-systern QB under Brian Wolle for PTSE - Accelerator Condrols / Alr induction /
Mounts.

Please inftlate ime study for the non-adjustabla ETC padals on tha diasal.
Expaciation iz that it will ba less than 0.4 hrs which l2 wsad for the adjustable pedals.

Ko . Aen
Marnger, Poweriain

{13) e4-5a247 FARLINE 24-30073 rabartricord com
Fodm: 1 CP20Fotunda G M Ml Chiog LG

= Mt r—

Promr W, Gregary {G.5.) '

Sant: Tharsdey, March 20, 207 330 P

Te: Rivera, Santee {5.]; Kump, Aohert (RLF.); Abar, Roberk (RLE.)
Sutjeth: RE: Sales Data - Foeed padal & pther related

Boh Ahar, | baflave the official request for the time study needs to come from you.
Just to clarify we need io ime study the fixed accelerator pedal for tha diesal.
TC3Z-9FB336-BA

3C4Z-9FBA6-AM

gither part will work and tha study is good for 7.3 ar B.G,

— il Messsage——

From: Rvera, Sanine {5}

Sont: Thursday, March 20, 2003 3:21 P

T Weal, Gregory (553

cc Campball, Amin {A.T.3; Dalongs, Ja¥ {1.1.); Gastmbesger, Mark {M.}; Kumg, Bobert (RLF.); Illadc

Rubingan () (E-rmal); Mahodl, Bichusl {M1.); Rivera, Sanlos {5}
RE: Sales Dalx - Phanc] perial & obher rafniesd

To get this ime shady porform you wilt have to contact your quarierback so he then can
eontact Bob Khum 1o have this done. Just to clarify the 0.4hrs to replace the adustable
brake podels, wamanty Is cumently paying 1.1 hrs for DIT and 3.9hrs s86 balow.

The 2003.25 .08 diesel fixed padal motnts and connects (wiring) exactly the same as
the 7.3L pedal mentioned h your origihal note Aich. | only mentipn this because this me
shrly will aleo ihen be applcabla for the B.0L fed padal applications {3C42Z-9FB36-AA).

—Oriciak

Fram: Hirbesd, Rich (R1}

Sent: Thursdey, Merch 20, 2003 208 M

Tez Rbvera, Sanins (5.3

= YetE, Gregory (G.5.)

Sulvjeut: P¥: Sales Daln - Fand pactal & cther relatad
Santos,

Please let me and Greg Wesl know when a ime study is complaled on the fixed pedal
PN #1C3Z-9F536-BA. Thie Iz usad in Excurzlons and Suparduty’s from 2001 thru early
2003 MY's.

FEE-D54 IX24M




—-riginal Message——

Frowin: West, Gregory {5.5.)

Send= Tourstsy, March M0, 208 =00 PM
Ta: Abar, Robert (RB.); Hirtasl, Rich (R.1.]
Co West, Gregory (G.5.)

Subrject: FW: Sales Oals:

Boh, DE is tha =arvice part cumently heing sold. Alan, | hava confirmed there is no tabor
time for the fixed ETC pedal. | did some work with the aws data and {ound Ihe average
labor time {apgrox. 3700 padals) we've being chargad or 12 .52 hours, the cuirent
approved a padal is .4 howrs. | will work with Rich Hirlzet to kick off a shudy on this.
Rich, coudd your please help start thal process, thanks

From: shore, Joim {1)

o Thirsiay, Manch ), 2003 1:30 P

To: West, Gragory (G5}

Subjeck: RE: Sabes Dalo .

SERVICE PART: 2C3h— 9F836-DE____ PEDAL

RECETVING LOCATION: DEMAND GROUP: _
CUSTOMER TYPE: BACFCAST: Y
SDI Code:

A

C MINTH YEAR Ouaptity  Replaced Part Numher Massage

03 2002 1624
02 20073 4644
15} 2003 1321
12 2002 1143 -
11 2002 1168
10 2002 1498 2032- 9FB36-DA REPLACED
a9 2002 1184
0B 2002 1231
o7 2002 1145
66 2002 695
05 2002 445
Joko Skexe
Recall Parts Program Manager
Ford Cltomer Senvice Division

Offico - 734 286-8789 FAX - 734 285-1166

. Page - 7347975881 E-mall - Jshore®Ford.com

Mal Drop MD-44 1313C NPDG

—=Original Messap—

From: West, Gregory (3.5.)

Sank: - Thursiey, Morch X5, 2003 9:00 &AM
To: Shore, Jobmn (1)

Sulbrnct: RE: Sale Cata

John, what is the katest service part numbar your using?




C AN ——

—INiginal Mesape—
Fromm: Shore, John [1)
Senrt= Wiy, lwwiary 15, 203 407 PM
To: Wiest, Gregory (G5}
Cer Jeager, Sheron (S.A.); Balint, Gary (G.5,); Hirteel, Rich (R1}
Sulkject: RE: 53k Dala
FERYICE PART: 03— 9FH36-DE FEDAL
ENCINEERTME PART: 2034 aFRiE DF
MORTH YERR uantiry
o1 2002 580 January forecacrsd salep = 1350 ro 1425
12 2002 1142
11 2002 1168
10, 2002 1498
0 304z 1184
1] 2002 1231
g7 2002 1105
1] 20402 595
a5 2002 445
ad 204032 186
a3 2002 94
SEAVICE PART: 1£3Z2—  9FR3AG-BA___ PEDAL
EMGINEERATHG PART: 1C34 9FB36 BERE
MONTE TEAR Quantilby
1 2003 333 Jamary Forecasted esalea = 750 Eo 790
12 4002 553 )
11 20032 (7113
10 1002 78S
9 2002 Thh
og 2002 B34
o7 2002 05
oE  zoo3 612
o5 2002 578
D4 o002 537
03 2002 453
FYI & 0L
SERVICE PART: io3ig- - OFRIG-BA____ PEIIAL
ENGINEERING FART: c34 9F836 BE
A
c YEAR Quantity Replaced Part Numbear
2003 a
2002 10
2001 [t
Shoxe
Recalt Parts Program Manager
Ford Customer Servies Division

Office - 734 266-9783 FAX - 734 2B86-1166
Paga - 734 797-5991 E-mad - Jshore@Ford com
MallDrop MD-44 13130 NPDC

PEDI-DAT 23259




——Original Massage——-

From: West, Gregory {G.5.)
Sant: Wadnaadtay, Jawnry 15, 2003 3:54 PR
To: Shore, Joln {1}
Subfect= AE: Saies Data

Johm, nagd ancther update on this. Thanks.

—rigina Message——
Fromn: Shira, John {1}

Sent Turiyy, Deramber 09, 2007 3:29 P
Tar Wast, Gregory [G.5.}

Subject Sales Dok

SERVICE PART. 2C3Z- 9FR36-DE__ PEDAL
ENGINEERING PART: 2G34 57536 DF,

11 2002 1168
10 2002 1488

03 2002 1184
08 2002 1231
or 2002 1106
08 2002 695
05 2002 445
04 2002 186
2002 B215

SERVIGE PART: 1C3Z- 9F838-BA__ PEDAL
ENGINEERING FART: 1G34 9FE36 BB

11 2002 GOG

10 2002 TS

03 2002 766

oA 2000 B34

o7 2¥%2 1)

05 2002 612

05 2002 578

od 2002 53

03 2002 483

2002 7592

2001 4588

Jokn Shore

Recall Pasts Program Maneger
Ford Custmar Servica Dhivision

Office - 734 268-97889 FAX - 734 266-1166
Page - 734797-5991 E-mell - Jshore@Fordcom
Mail Drop M4 1313C NPDC

PEQI-D44 22281



—Original Message—

From: Hale, Curt {B.C.)

Sant: Thursdary, May 08, 2003 8:05 AM

Fa: Abar, Robert (R.B.); Wams, Brent (B.A.)

Ci= Liposky, Lawrence {L.).); Armbruster, Ph (P).); Reed Ir,, Bl (W.P.); Willlems Jr., James {1.P.);
Figuwski, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregary {G.5.)

Subject: RE: Request to have TSB For Wire Chaflng Affecting Aocelerator Pedal Falures

Wa have lo hava ta drait teal for the TS8 from whomever befcrs we can begin the process.
—-Originaf Messoxgpe—-—-

Froen: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Sartt: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:58 AM

To: Wilams, Brent (B.A.); Hale, Cixt (B.C.)

Ce= Liposky, Iawrence {L.).}; armbrusker, Phil {P1.); Reed Jr., BE {W.P.); Willams X1, James (1P.%;

Figurskd, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory {G.S.); Abar, Robert (R.B.)
Subject RE: Requesk to have T3B for Wire Chafing Affecting Acceleratnr Peded Falures

What is #ming {ar T28 {Onsie/SSMWele} addresking the widng?

ey B,
Manilier, Powatssin

[ATE) D527 PAX313) 24- BO0T2 by S A com
‘Pt {CPHYRobundy O #4 Mgl Drmyc L4 10

——Originad Message-— _
From: WHi2ms, Breat (BAL) *
Sent: Thwsday, May 0B, 2003 7238 AM - .

To: Abar, Robest (R.B.); West, Gregory (G.S5.)

Cex Liposky, Lawrence (L1.); Armbruster, Phl (P.).); Reed Jr., Bil (W.P.}; Willams Ir., James (1.P.);
Pgurskd, Patrick (P.M.); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Sublect: RE: Request o have TSE for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Failures

ANl of the cifouits excapt 640 do in fact go 10 the suspect conmectotwiIng tat was polentially shorted
to shock tower. :

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2070

Pagar. 502-336-7285

Emall; bwillad @1ord.com

—{riginal Massage-——

From: Abar, Robert {(RLB.)

Sanis Thursday, May 08, 2003 7227 AM

Tz West, Gregoty {G.5.); Willloms, Brent {B.A.)

PEBI-DAA 282



- ————

Ce Liposky, Lawrence {L1); Armbruster, Phil {PJ.); Resd Jr., Bl (W.P.): Wifliarns Jr., James (1P.):
Fgurskd, Patrick {P.M.); Hale, Curt (B.C.); Abar, Robert (R.B.}
Subjech: RE: Renquest to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affacting Acoslerator Pedal Failures

Gireg,
Can you provida the specific circait thal Brant Is recyiesting thal is genarating the taihwe?

Brem,
The aceelerator pedal cuits at sonnector C2040 14401  Accelecator pedal positon sensor sra 23
Tolows:

pin B cimult 840 [ADYYE] Yokage supphad in Start and Run {ovedoad protected)
pin 7 circudt 1285 (RD/LG) Idie vakdation swilch, signal

pin 8 circult 355 {GYAMWH)] Accelarator padal poaliion genaar, signal

Pin 9 circwlt 337 [YEWH) Acreleralor padal posilion sensor, ground

pin 10 ciuil 351 {BN/PBD) Reference voltage

nto comactere 139 for Pickup & G133 for Bxcumson
From theve Inte G175 at powsrirain comntr moduls
Indepandar? of Greg's responce do any of these cireuits go thru tha are naar the shock lower?

Bkt B, rilax
Mg, Powarimin

31 BLGLMT FAX{#12} 24-00073 aber@fond com
Foowy. 1EPHYRolmin G 85 Ml Drog: ERM10

-—UOriginal Message—— _
Frora: Wilkams, Brett (B.A.] "
Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:54 AM )

Ta: Abae, Robert {R.B.); Hale, Curt {B.C.) _
Cxc: West, Gregory (6.5.); Uposky, Lawrence {L.1,); Armbruster, Phll (P_1.}; Reed Jr., BIl (W.P.); Wilams
Jr., JTames (1.P.); Fiqurskl, Patrick {P.M.)

Ssbject: RE: Pequest to have TSR for Wira Chafing Affecting Accalersbor Pedal Foilures

Stif ona question 1hat was never answearsd from my atandpolnt.....Can anyone ell me was creuit # or pin
that could have the potential shoriing condition to cavss tha failure modes sean with the pedals? | would
fke to traca the path of tha circuit to see F it eveh rune near tha shod fower.

Thahks

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

Pager. 502-336-7285

Email: bwillia8@1ord.com

—Originel Message—
From: Abar, Pobert {R.B.}
Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:35 AM




. admn————

Tot Wilkams, Brent (B.A.); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Co: West, Gregory (5.5.}; Abar, Robert (R.B.); Liposky, Lawrence {L1.); Amibruster, Phil (PJ.); Reed Ir.,
BiRk{W.P.); Willans J., James (1.P.); Figurski, Patrick (PM.)

Subject: Request to have TSB for Wine Chafing Affecting Accelermbor Pedal Falures

Importanca: High

Brant / Curi,

Wae startad seaing repeat repaire on 2002 F-serias HD vehiclea that have the 03803 Recul kvel -BF838-
DE accelemalor pedal assy's on them. They ara coming tack whh usually leza that 5000 mies o them
and usually within twa months of 1he veplacemant.

Highes frequency of repaat repairs are In the early butktz when the wire chafing issue was a polential as
Indicated by tha tolowing data on rapeat sepaie. (this data ncludes nepeaats tor earkier level -DA and fix
lenel -DE pedal asays)

Jui1-8

Aug Ot B

Sap 01 -12

Qo1 -38

Mav 01 - 30

Dac 01 - 41

Jan 02 - Bf

Feb{2 -8

MarD? -7

Apro2 -2

Moy o2 - 4

Junt? -3

Jul 02 -0

Aul? -4

Sapt 02 -4

b arcier to reduce repeat ropalrs and reduca the mechanics diagnostic ime azsocated with the mpeat
repaira please [ague 2 TSE 10 ths fiakd instructing tham whers 10 look for the potential chaling ssus,
eapecially for the builds prior to Feb 02. Can an Dasis or 33M go ol ahead of the TSB7

Beleny K. riifaer

Manager, Prwairir

{313 M-5A24T FAX:H1T) 20-85003
Room: 1020 Fioluncs C1 14 Mafl Do LMD

—Lniginal Massage—

From: West, Gregory (G.5.)

Sant: Tuescy, May D6, 2003 3:53 PM

To! Abar, Robert {R.B.}

Subject: PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFEREMCE COIS #LILCXD10

FYl
-al whan you get a chance and 't exphin the pictwes.

-—L{riginal Mossage—
From: Wikams, Brent (B.A.)

sant: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:42 PM
To: West, Gregory (G.5.)

PEY-DE 22054



Co: West, Craig (C)
Subject: PW- PICTURES OF F550 SHOOK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS # 11004010

Hare you go Greg, Somy Cralg, deleis the previous note.

Brent Williamns

Electrical PVYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

Pager: 502-336-7285

Email: bwlllias @ford.com

—--Oniginal Massage——

From: ‘Wilkams, Brert (BEA.)

Sant: Tuesday, May DG, 2003 3:34 PM

To: West, Oraig {C.)

Sobjeck: FW: PICTURESOFFSSGSI-IDQ(TGWHIEHEHFERE&CEEQIS#IH.DDI&

teke & look at theyn pis and give ma a call,

Brent Williams

Electrical PYT - Super Duly/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-428-2979

Pager: 502-336-7285

Emafi: bwilfieB@ford com

—Uxiginal Message—— v
From: Leese, Michael {M.V.}

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2001 11:14 AM

To: Wilkams, Brent (B.A)

Subject: FW: PICTURES OF FE50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE OQIS #1TLCX0L0

FYL..

I ks brevad andiibes dealership whom said he would send us a picdurs.  This olhar inick wiss also a F550

Thank you, bast regards and have a great TODAY]
Miskae? I Leene
FI3L/W137 Miani Sabicle Team- Blectrical EESE/NYAT

Hemncky Truck Mant
pi: (5821 429-2550, tpager: CITN) 198-T179
email: mleese1@ford.com



e s ey e

——Criginal Message——

From: Evenhoose, Phil (P1.}

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2001 B:49 AM

Ta: Ayotbe, Albest {A.P.); Michalek, Gregory (G.B.); Kuxdek, Kt (K.M.); Schemm, Jasse (J.);
Moncitovich, Michael (M.); Gardrer, James (1.R.); Klein, Mark (M_A.); Bonnema, Grant {G.); Leese,
Michael {M.V.); Smith, Ryan {R.E)

Cc: Bamett, Malcolm (M.C}

Subject: FW: PICTURES OF Fa5 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CIIS #1IECXO10

Certismen, FY1

Shop Foreman Lamy Simon of Don Sandarson Ford in Arizona semt this picture of hamess ubbing
driver's sida shock towee and calsing no aceal by intarupting IVS signal.

Thiz was g 2002 F520) 442 R/C Chassls Cab with Patbed bult 87801 and 10 mies on the odomeatey,

Desaler piat two padals on thia unit and ren BY in place of B+ to VS porfion of swiich (as 8 test only) belore
finding chatle, repaired wiring, resttadng B+ ta VS, and deaming cancarm fheed.

Samea dealer ioid o ancthar stock unit on which the atarter would stay engaped when applying preasurs
o fuse pansf.. -replaced CHB._slil had conceyr_ iraced Msug b when movieg hesa panel wans achally
moving undarhaod harmesa which was chafled to the | H shock towear. beth unita are fboed at 1this poln.

1 1hink the grewiwhite and brown/white wiras i The pictura are v AP signal, but itz hard o 2es.
Thim ia for eformution updete purposes only te kfom evanygone of what we ad the denlers are sesing.

Tech Hotline Dissel Group Loader

—-Original Mes=age—-

Frooe: GOHUNTBaoLkoom [maltin:GORMT@Eaol .com] -
Sent: Wedneaday, Qctober (3, 20811 1:30 PM

To: PEVENHOUQHO..Coen

Subject: PFICTURES OF F350 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HERE YU G0......LET ME KNOW IFF YOU HAVE ANY QESTIONS... 525-842-8691




o ——— e e - e

—Original Message—

From: West, Gregory (G.5.)

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 2:20 PM

To: Abar, Robest {R.B.); Hale, Curt (B.CY; Wiliams, Brent (B.A.)

Cc: Ammbruster, Phl (P1.); Aqurskl, Patrick {P.M.); Uposky, Lawrence (L1); Krames, Michael (M. T.)
Subjact: RE: Request bo have T5B for Wire Chafing Alfecting Accelerator Pedal Faikeres

PC123 coda i sel with the. wiring short

—Original Message—-—

From: Abax, Robert {R.B.}

Semtz Thursday, May 15, 2003 12:10 PM

To: Hale, Curt (B.C.}; Wilkans, Brent (B.A.); West, Gregory (G.5.)

€ Armbruster, Phil (P.J.); Figurskd, Patrick {P.M.}; Liposky, Lewnence (L1}

Suhject: RE: Request to have TSE for Wire Chafing Affecting Acceferator Pedal Failures

Rough draft ol TS50 content & allached batow.

Grag,
Amy codes or othar diagnostics that should ba Included in the TSB to furthar define the Baue.

Bran, ’
MNead glpgtrical team to verly wilng info £ add wire repak precedurs and action required 1o preven
TBCLETBNCE.

Cul,
Whwt elae will the team nead fo supply? .

Fblleas B. riffan
Manager, Powarrgin

(3155 04-5A247 Focisd) M-0073 rabardtiord. oo
Foonc: 1CF A0 Finkmvde T 4 el Dvops LW 10

—--0riginal Messagr—

Fronr: Hale, Ot {B.C)

Sent: Thirsday, May 08, 2003 8:05 AM

Toc Abar, Robert (R.B.); Willlams, Brent (BoA)}

€z Liposky, Lawrence {L.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P.J ].Reed]r., BE {W.P.}; Williams Ir., James (1P.);
Figurskl, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory (G.5.}

Subject: RE: Request 1 e TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acseleratar Pedal Fallunes

Wa have to hawva the deaft test for the TSE from whomever before wa can bagin the process.

—1{riginal Message-——

From: Aber, Robest (R.B.)

Santz Thixsday, May 08, 2003 758 AM

To: Willians, Frert (B.A.); Hale, Cort (B.C.)

€z Liposky, Lewmence (L1.); Arnbnyster, Phi (P.).); Reed I, Bl {W.P.}; Wilkams Ir_, James (J.P.);




Figurskd, Parick (P.M.); West, Gregary (G.5.); Abar, Robert (RB)
Sulyject; RE: Requesk tn have TSB for Wire Ohafing Alfecting Accsierator Pedal Fallures

What Ia iming for TS {Oasie/55Matc) rddreaaing the widng?

i T, N
W-Pu-ﬂl

(313 BB FAX:119) 24-80073 Faba PPl
Room: 1CPEYRolunds C) 44 NiwY Drope LVEER)

—-Otiginal Message———

Froa: Willems, Brent (B.A.)

Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7238 AM

Toz Abas, Robert (R.B.); West, Gregory (G.5.)

Cc Upasky, Lawrence (L., Armbruster, Phil (PJ.); Reed X, BEI (W.P.); Willams Wr., James (1.P.};
Figursk, Patrick {P.M.}; Hale, Ot [B.C) -

Subjack: RE: Request to have T58 for Wire Chafing Affecting Accaderabtor Pedal Failures

Roberl,
All of the gircuits excapt G40 da in fact go o tha suspect connectorfwirng that was polentially shorted
1 shoak iwar,

Brent Williams

Elactrical PYT - Supar Duty/Excursion - KTP

Phone: S02-429-2070

Pager. 502-336-7285

Emall: bwilla8& ford.com *

—rigimal Message-—

From: Abar, Robert (R.D.)

Sent: Tharsday, May 08, 2003 7:27 AM

To: West, Gregory {G.5.); WiRams, Drent (B.4.}

Ct= Liposky, Lawrenca (LJ.); Armbruster, Phil {P.L.); Reed Jr., Bill (W.P.); Willlams Jr., James (LP.);
Fgurskl, Pairick (P.M); Hale, Ciet (B.C.); Abar, Robait (RB.)

Suobrfect: RE- Request to have TS for Wine Chaling Affecting Ancelerabor Pedal Faluhis

Gireg,
Can you previda the epaciic cincull that Brant |s raquesting ihat ks gararating the falura?

Brent, .
The acceeraior padal circulia 8t connector G240 144071 Accelerslor pedal position getisor am a3
Tolowna:

pn & clecuit 640 {ADYYE) Voitapa supplied in Start and Fun {overoad protected)
pin 7 circuit 1285 (ADAG) |de validation awiich, shgnal

pin 8 circuit 355 (GYAVH) Accolerator padal posifon sensor, signal

pin B eirewit 357 (YE'WH) Accelemior padal position sansor, ground

pin 10 circuit 351 (BMAD) Reference voltaps

lrro conneciors 139 for Pickup & G133 for Excursion

PEB3-544



From thare inta £175 at powertrain control module
Incepandant of Greg's response oo ey of thesa circuits go thru the ara near the shocl tower?

Bdeet B, rillax

Lisswiger, Poworiain

T FAN:AR1 ) 2480072

Room: FCPMAoLncs ©f #4 WAl Dvop LA
—-Original Message-—

From: Wiliams, Brent {B.A.)

Send: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:54 AM

To: Abar, Robert {RLB.); Hale, Curt {B.C.)

Ci= West, Gregtry (G.5.); Liposky, Lawrence (L.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P_1.); Reed Jr., B {W.P.); Wiams
., James (1.P.); Fkpursk], Pairick (P} .

Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chefing Affecting Accelerstor Pedel Falines

Sl ona quastion thal was naver answerad from my standpol... Can anyons el me was cicull # oF pin
that apuid have e pots el sherting condifion ko calisa T Tatire modes 2ean wiih tha padala? | woukd
lta ko frace the path of the crouit o aea H il evan rune Dear the ahock tower,

Thanks.

Brent Williams

Elecirical PYT - Supar DutyExcursion - KTP

Phone: 502-428-2579

Pager: 502-336-7285 .
Email: bwillia8 & ford com

—LHiginal Maccyno——

Frem: Abar, Roberk (R.B.}

Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:36 AM

Toz Willams, Brent [B.A.); Hale, Cutt {B.C )

O West, Gregory (G.5.); Abar, Robest (RLB.); Liposky, unm(u];mm PN {P.3.}; Read Jr,
Ol (w.P.); Wiame Ir., James (1.P.); Rgurskd, Paixick (P-M.}

Subjeck: Request to have T58 for Wire Chafing Affecting Aoceferator Pedal Fallures
Importance: High

Brent f Cun,

Wa started cesing repaat repatrs on 2002 F-taries HD vehiclaa that hava the 03B03 Recal lavel -3F835-
DE eccelemator pedal assy's on thewn. They are coming back with usialy keea thal 5000 miles on them
and usuaily within two monthe of the replacemant.

Higheet frequency of mpeal repalrs are I the early beikle whan the wire chaling ksie wae a potential ae
indiceded by the following dala on mpasd rapalre,  (ihis data inchides repasts for aadiar level -DA and fix
lovel -DF podal acsys) ,

Juld1 -8

Aug 01 -8

Sep M1 - 12



Ceadr -38
Hov 01 - 30
Dec 01 - 4%
Jan 02 - 51
Fab02-6&
Mear 02 - 7
AprDz -2

May 02 - 4
Jn 02 -3
Hi02Z-0

Au B2 - 4

Sem 02 .4

hudarlu—mdummpaalmmimm recducs the mechanics diagnestic tene essociated with fha repeat
rapadrs ploazs lssun a TSB o tha lleld instructing tham whana to loak for the potential chaling issue,

expacialty for the bulde prior to Fab 02. Can an Oasls or SSM go out ahahad of tha TSS?

Dokt B, rlber

Bamget, Posorinain

13 -Ga2AT PRI S4-000TS

Poom: 1CP20Flobuials CT 54 Mall Dy LiviC
—Lyiginal Message—

From: West, Gregory (G5} .

Seat= Tiesday, May 05, 2003 3:53 PM

Tos Abpr, Robert {RLB.) .

Subject: RY: FICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS # LILCX0L0

FYI
Cal whan you get a chance and TI explain the plctunsa,

-—{xiginal Message--—

Fram: Willams, Brent (B.A.)

Sant: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:42 PM

Te: West, Gregory (G.5.)

Cet West, Cralg (C.)

Subdact: PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE (IS # 1ILCXE10

Heare you 9o Greg, Sony Craky, delats the previows note.

Brent Williams

" Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phorna: b2-425-2579

Pager: 502-336-7285

Email: bwilaB &ford.com

-—=Criginal Massage-—--
From: Willams, Brent fB.A.)
Sant: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:34 PM



Tar Wast, Craig (C}
Subject: FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS #1ILCX010

take a lock at thess pics and give me acall.

Brent Williams

Elactrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phona: S02-429-20879

Pager 502-336-7285

Emafl: bwilliaB&ford.com

-~—Criginal Message-——

Froivi; Leese, Michad (M.V.)

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2001 11:14 AM

To: Wiliams, Brent (BA) ’

Subject: AW: FICTURES OF F350 SHOXCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS #1.OX010

FYL.. |

‘I‘iﬂ;ohawmummrﬁ:mm adid ha would sand o= a picturs, Thia other truck was also a F550

Thank you, besl regards and have a great TODAY!
IS Maxt Telicls Toam- Recirical EFRE/RTAT

Kentucky TrackPlamt
ph:T582) 5292590, tpager: (350) 194-1138
emall: mleese1@ford.com

——Oniginal Message—

From: Evenhouse, Phil {P.1.)

Sent: Thorsday, October 04, 2001 B:49 AM .

Tor Ayotte, Alett (AP.); Hmﬁm{tsb.];mmmur Schemm, Jesse (J.);
MoncRovich, Michael (M.}; Gardner, James (1.R.); Kieln, Mark (M.A.); Bonnema, Grant [G.); Leese,
Michal (M.V.); Smith, Ryan {fLE.)

Ces Barrett, Malcobn [M.C.)

Subject: FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TUMWER INTERFERENCE CFRES #1TLCX0LD

Gantierman, FYl

Shop Foreman Larry Simon of Don Sendarsan Ford in Afizoha sanl this pieture of hameas nibbing
drivar's sitk shock kel and eausing no sicel by interupting IVS algnal.

Thits was a 2002 F550 432 AAC Chassis Cab with Flatbed busll 88411 and 10 miles on the odometer,

Deiler pial twa padale on thi: unit and 1an 5V in place of B+ to VS portion of swilch {as a test onty} balore
firding chafte, repained wiring, restoring B+ ta V3. and dosming cancem Hod.



Same dealer okl of another stock unit on whnhﬂuﬂaﬂurmuﬂaymgagadmm ﬁ:plﬁrupramm
o fusa panel....replacad CAB....sH had concem....trced issus to whan moving luee panel wes aclaly
moving underhaod hamess which was challed te tha LH shock ke, both unils are fixed i this polnt.

| think the grey/white end brown/white wire:= ln tha piciune are for AP gignal, bt s hard to ses.
Thir i= for information updais purposas only o inform evaryana o whal we and the dealers ane sesing.

ki Evenkonde, 79354

Tech Holline Disaal Group Leader

—--Origlnal Message—-

From: GCHUNTSaol.com {malto:GCHUNT@aol.oom]

Sant: Wednesday, Odober 03, 2001 1:30 PM

To: PEVENHOUMord.com .

Subjject: PICTINES OF PS50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERBNCE

HERE YOU &%).....LET ME KNOW IF YOU HAVE ANY QESTIONS...623-842-8601




—Original Message—-

From: Abar, Rcbert (R.B.}

Sent: Thissday, May 15, 2003 3:15 PM

To: Hale, Curt (B.C.)

€= Abar, Robert (R.E.); YWiliams, Brent (B ALY, Armbruster, Phil (P.).); Fgurskl, Pabrick {P.M.); Liposky,
Laverence (L.1.); West, Gregry (GS)

Subject: PW: Request in have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Fallures

Cat,
LUipdated dreft tn start thru 1he TSH procass.

Bkt B, e
Lissapes, Powarirain

(3155 454247 FAXC: (31 24-38073 ribis B oxL cam
Rooes: 1CP 2 Patonda Ct H s G LAk

—Original Message—

From: Willams, Brent {B.A.}

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 2:33 PM

Ta: Abai, Robeat (RB.%; Hale, Cwit {B.C.}; West, Gragaty (G.5.)

Cor Armnbruster, Phil (PJJ); Fgueskl, Patrick (P_M.); Liposky, Lawrenos §L.1.)

Sulrject: RE: Raquest to have TSE for Wire Chafing Affecting Acoelerator Pedal Fallunes

. { have updated alactrical statemaits.

Brent Williams .
Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phona: 502-429-2979

Pager: 502-33G-7285

Email: bwilia8 @ford.com

——Criginal Messge—

From: Abar, Robert (R-E.}

Sexb Thursday, May 15, 2003 12:10 PM

Tz Hole, Curt (B.C.); Wilkams, Brenit {B.AL); West, Gregory (G.5.)

Ccz Armbruster, Phil {F.1); Agurskl, Patrick {P.M.); Liposky, Lawrence (L 1.}

Subject: RE: Request be heve TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acoslerator Pedal Faffures

Rough draft of TSB content i attachad balow.

Greg,
! Any codea or otimer diegnostics thal should be included i the TSB to luther defing thw jague.
. Erert,




. Need efockical 1eam o vefily wiring info / add wira repair procedurs and acion required to prevant
recisTenCa.

Cuxt, :
What elee will the team nead 1o supply?

Rt B. yifax

Iinnngew, Possrirnis

: (313) Ba-GARa7 FaX(313 4-290T T G Pl ooy
! Roon 1P K okeh Gt M Mokt Drog: L 10

Ny

——xigiral Mesage--—

From: Hale, Civt [B.C.)

Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 B:05 AM

To: Abar, Robert {RLB.}; Willlewrs, Brent (BA)

Cc; Liposky, Lawrence (L.).); Armbruster, PhAl {P.J.); Reed Jr., B8l (W.P.); Willams Jr., James (1.P.);
Figurskl, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregary (G.5.)

Sulyject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Faikires

Wa hawve Ip hava the deafi test for the TSB from whomever before wa can begin 1he process.

——Original
From: Abar, Robest (RLS.)
Sesst: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:50 AM
. To: Wilkams, et (B.A.); Hale, Curt (B.C.)
. : Lic: Liposky, Lawrence {L..J.); Armbruster, Phil (PJ.); Reedt Jr., Bl (W.P.}; Wiklams Jr,, James (1.P.);
: Figurshd, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory (G.S.); Abar, Robert {R.B.)
; Subject: RE: Request to have TS8 for Wire Chafing Affacting Acoslerator Pedal Falhores
[

What E timing Jor TSE (Oazis’35Melc) addreseing the wirng?

bz T e
NS, PrainAn

{12) 8469247 FAX:{313) 2490072 mbarGiard.cam
! Foosr 1CP2{Folrrds £1 ial Dvop: LMD

-~—Osiginal Meassage—

From: Willams, Brent (B.A)}

Sant: Thumsday, May OB, 2003 7:38 AM

Ta: Abar, Robert (R.E.); West, Gregary {G.5.)

Ces Uposky, Eawrence (L).); Annbrusber, Phil (P.1.); Reed Ir., BR (W.P.); WHliams Ir., James (J.P.);

Figewsid, Patrick (P.M.); Hale, Curt (B.C.) .
Suldlect: RE: Request 1o have TSB for Wike Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Faflures

- Robert,
[ Al ol the circuils except 840 do in fact go to the suspect connacton’wiiing that was potentlally shorlad
10 shick lowes,




Brent Williams

Electrical PYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP

Phene: 502-429-2579

Pager: 502-336-7285 *
Email: bwilliaB@ ford.com

——Original Message-—

From: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Sent: Thursday, May D3, 2003 7:27 AM

Ta: West, Gregory (G.5.); Willams, Brent (B.A.}

€z Liposky, Lawrence (1.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P1.); Reed Ir., Bl (W.P.}; Willlams Jr.,, James (J.P.);
Figurskl, Patrick (P.M.); Hale, Curt {B.C.); Abar, Robert (R.B.}

Sulgject: RE- Request o have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Padal Failures

Gireg,
Can yvou provida the spactiie t:imuiﬂ‘mlﬂrm_t is racuesting hal is penarating Vhe kaikire?

Drent,
Tha accalarator pedal circuits 8t connecior C2040 14407 Acewibgrator padal poesiion sansor ane 45
follows:

pin 8 circuit 840 (ADVYE) Voltage suppled in Starl and Run {overipad protected)
pin 7 circuit 1285 (RDLE) e validation swiich, sgnal

pin 8 clreult 355 [GYAVH) Acceleralor pedul position eshsor, signal

pin 8 cireult 357 (YEAWH) Accalerater pedal poaltion sersar, ground

pin 10 circull 351 [BNRAD) Refarance valtage

Into connaciars C1390 for Plclam & C133 for Excursion

From there into 175 at powartrain cordrol module v

Idispandant of Greg's reaponsa do any of thasa ciruits go thrr tha am near tha shack terwar?

it &, rWax
Mg, Povacrnin

(I -SAT FAOE(N3) 24-80073 yolnir BT v
Foom: 1CP20/Rohmds C1 4 M Dty LVHTD

—-Original Message—-

From: Wilams, Brent (8.A.]

Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 203 9:51 AM

To: Abar, Robert {F.B.); Hale, Cut (B.C.)

Cos West, Gregory (G.5.); Liposky, Lawmnce (L.J.); Armbmuster, Phil (P2 },Raad]r.,ﬂ[w.F 3 Wilkamrs
Ir., James {3.0.}; Figurski, Patrick {P.M.}
mmmmmmmhmmmmmmmm

St cna question that was pever angwerad from ny standpoinl...Can anyone tell me was cimcuit # or pin
thet coutd have the potentiat shocding candition lo cause tha fallure mades sean with the pedals? |would
Ik ko irece the path of the circul o saa it evan nina near the shack lower.

Tharks.




Brent Williams

Elactrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

Pager: 502-336-7285

Email: bwilka3&ford.com

—iriginal Medsape—

From: Abar, Robert (RLB.)

Sent: Wednesday, May (7, 2003 9:36 AM

To: Willams, Brent (BA); Hale, Cuvt {B.C)

Co West, Gregory (G.5.); Abar, Robert (R.B.); Liposky, Lawrence [L.1.); Armbruster, Pl {(P.).); Reed X,
Bill (W.P.); Wilkams i, James {JP.}; Fgurshi, Patrick (P.M.)

Subject: Request to kave TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acoslerator Pedal Failures

Imporiance: High

Brer / Curl, _

Wa slartad sesing ropeal répairs on 2002 F-saries HD vehicies 1hat have the D3B3 Rocall kevet -BFB35-
DE accalarator padal aasy's on them. They am coming back with usutally less that 5000 mies on them
and usimlly within two mondte of tha replacernent.

Highest frequancy of reperat ropairs ars in the early builds when 1he wire chaling issue was a potential as

* Indicated by tha fowing data on repss! repairs. {his dala cludes repeats for earker level -DA and fix

levet -0E padal aszys} -
Juldl -8

Aug 1 B

Sep 01-12

Ocl o1 -38

Moy 01 -3
DecO1-41 ®
Jan 02 - 51

Feb02-6

Marfi2 -7

Aproz-2

May 02 -4

Junid2-3

Juif? - a

Au2-4

Sept (02 -4

In ondar Lo reclucs repeal rapairs and mducs the mechanics diagnostic tima assockaterd with the repeoat
recains pleass lxaue 8 TS to the fald natrueting tham whers to laok for the patanttsl chaling Feoe,
espacially for the builds prior to Fab 02. Can an Oasis or SSM ga out ahead of the TSE?

Kbt B, slfan
Rlarargts, Prssar|sdin

(D13 MAEE24T FAX:(E13} 2489073 rabardord.con
Foow HoPAYRoswks Cl #4 Lind Deope [0

—Orighal Message —
From: West, Gregory (G.5.)




Sank: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:53 PM
To: Abar, Robert (R.B.) %
Subjesr: PY: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COQES 2 1ILCX010

Fr1
Call whan you get a chance and 111 explain the pictures.

—Orignal Message—

From: Wiliams, Brent (B.A.)

Senk: Tuesday, May D6, 2003 3:42 PM

To: West, Gregory (G.5.)

€ West, Cralg ()

Subyject; PW; FICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS #1ILCXGI0

Harm your go Cieyg, Sodry Cralg, deleie tha praviows nate.

Brent Williams

Eleetrical PVYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-4248-2873

Pagar 502-335-7285

Emal: bwilliad @ ford com

-~—Origiml Message—
From: Wiklarms, Breat (B.A)

Sent= Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:34 PM

“Fo: West, Crailg (C.)

Subjact: FW: PICTURES OF FE50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COIS # 1103010

laka a look pt thooe pics and gve me & call

Brent Williams

Electrical PYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

Pagar: 502-338-7285

Emal: bwillia8 &fonl.com

—Original Masxamps——

From: Leage, Michasel (M.V.)

Sank: Thursday, October 04, 2001 11:14 AM

To: Witiams, Brent (BA) )
Subject: PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE GQIS #1ILOXL0

FYl...

| ndso have ancther dealarahip whvom sakf ka woulki gend o3 a piciiwe, This other truck was also 8 F5EQ

42




Thank you, best regards and have a great TODAY!

Miokaef |, Leese
FE3UBI37 Mant Totiiche Team- Elocirical EESE/R¥eT

Kentucky Yruck Mant
pi=[582) £25-2558, Intager: (1121 ME-JTI6
email: mleesel@ford.com

—LOriginal Message——

From: Evenhouse, Phil (P.).)

Sent Tharsday, Octeber (M, 2001 8:49 AM

To: Ayoibe, Albert [AP.); Michalek, Gregory (GLB.); Kuzdek, Kint (K.M.); Schemm, Jesse {1.);
Mondlovich, Michael (M.}; Gandner, James {JR.); Kicin, Mark {M.A); Bonnema, Grant (G.]; Lesse,
Micheel (M.V.); Smith, Ryan (R.E.)

Cc: Barelt, Maloolm (M.C.) .

Sabiect: PW: PICTURES OF FS550 SHOCK, TOWER INTERFERENCE CQES #1ILOMIMO

Gentlerran, F1

Shop Foreman Lamy Simon of Don Banderscn Ford in Artzona sen this plciee of hamass rublving
drives's sida shock tower ard causing no acosd by Interupiing (VS signal

Trée wan A 2002 FEEC 402 A Chassi Cab with Flatbed buik &80 ad 10 miles on tha odometer.

Daaler pi b padala on this unit &nd ran 5V In place of B+ o V5 pertion o swilch {as a test only) before
finding chalie, repaired wirlng, restoring B+ fo VS, and deaming concam fxed

Sarme dealer told of anather stock unil on which the siarer woukd aley engaged when applying pressure
to fuse panel....replaced CL/B...shll had concem....irted isswm to when moving {use panel was actually
meving undarhood reamasa which was chathed to the LH shock tower_...both Lot ars fixed at this polnt.

I think the grewwhite and browndwhite wires In the piclure am for AP signal, but i hamd to 508, ©
This Is {er Infoematicn update putpeses ondy to nform everyons of what we and the dealera ara sasing.

Pk Ewmnhonse, 7955¢

Tach Hotilne Dlasel Group Laader

~—riginal Message——

From: GCHUNTEaol.com [mailtn GCHUNT@aol.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2001 1:30 PM

Ton FEVENHOWRord.com

Subfect: FICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HERE YOLI QO...__LEF ME KNCW IF YOU HAVE ANY QESTIONS...823-842-8661




DRAFT for TSE - revised 5713003

Arcederalor pedal assembly with repeat repairs for failed pedal senzor on 2002 MY P-SD with 7.3E. Diesel (bauill
bedore Feb 2002}

Om xuliject vehicles thal arc experieacing repest repairs of —9FB35- socclerator pedal assamblies sadfor diagnoatic
coda PO123 verify thet no shorting of chafing coodition et on the 1440F wire asseambly neae or on the lefi bamt
shock Lower.

The accelerptor pecial ciecwits af connecior CHMO 14400 Accelermine pedis] pozilion seaxor are ax follgws:
pin 6 circuit 640 (RIVYE) Vokage supplicd in Start uod Rus {rverioad peotecied)

pin T cireuit 1235 (RIVLG) Ldle validathon sedtch, signal

pin 8 chreult 355 {OYWH} Accelerstor pedal position sensar, signal

pim 9 circuit 357 (YEWH) Acceleraior pedal posilion scnsor, gromed

piu 10 circuit 35F (BN/RD) Reference voliage

All of these circuits except 640 roule mear the shock tower and should be Inspected,

IF doesiipn o wiklngg elocinits 1ouch oo foate near the left hioed shock wover, eepain the shortsd o daraged wixe and
Wic B Wwite ¢ sirag to retain witing claar of the shock tower.




——xigirel Messaoe —

Fram: Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Sent: Monday, May 19, 2003 2223 PM

To: Wiilams, Brent (B.A)

ﬁ :'Eiﬂltfﬂ.t.}; King, Michael (M.1.); Liposky, Lawrenoe {L.1.); West, Greagory (G.5.); Armbrustee,
Ellijld.: RE: Requast ty have TSB for Wire Chalfing Affecting Accelarator Pedal Failures

Bramt, -
Are thera addificnal wirca In 1he affectad bundie that could be driving warmanty In other
componertafsystams that also need to be addressed gt thie lma?

Eﬁmummmmwmmmmamum a separale TSB to cover

Robas B. A
Lisnegear, Powesirin

(13 M-EAMT FAX:[213) 2489073 o Sbard 2o
Book 18P20Malinda O 4 hiinll v L4 00

—Original Message——

From West, Gregory (6.5.)

Sart: Monday, May 19, 2003 2:12 PM

Ta: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

C= Willams, Brent {B.A); Hala, Curt {R.C.); King, Michaat {ML1.); Liposky, Lawrance {L..)
Sabjeck: RE: Request to have TSB for Wine Chafing Affecling Accekrator Pedat Fallunes

Showld ba abla ko anewer the queation on The ETG relaied wiras with a coupls danya,

—xipinal Message——

From: Ahar, Robert (RB.)

Sent: Monday, May 19, 2003 1:41 PM

Tu: West, Gregary {6.5.)

{TB.T.!M Brent (B.A ); Hale, Curt (B.C.); ¥King, Michael (M.1.}; Liposky, Lawrence {L.J.); Abar, Robert
Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acrelerstor Pedal Faliures

Greg,
I-Imrqglddrmynu get the detail of sach wires feilure mode, 50 the TSE can get out quickly?

okt §. ax
Mdarvagar, Poves:rain

(19 B4-Ba27 FACTIS 24 BR0TS saberiford com
Roorm 1CPXRolunds O 4 Wall Coope Lkdd 101

—=Original Messege —-
From: West, Gregory {G.5.
Sand: Monday, May 19, 2003 10:52 AM




Toz Hale, Curt {B.C ¥; King, Michas [M.1.)
O Witkamns, Brent (B.A.); Abar, Robert (R.B.)}
Subjact: FE: Request to have TS50 for Wire Chafing Affecing Accelerstor Pedal Failures

*
Thig shouldn't be publtshed untll we: detarmine afl tha fallre modes of aach wire tat can sho..
—riginal Message——
From: Hale, Cuort (B.C.)
Sasst: Friday, May 16, 2003 5:30 PM .
To: King, Michae! {M.2.) o

Cc WiHllams, Brent (B.A.); Abae, Robert (R.B.); West, Gregory {G.5.} K
mH:MMMMMWMMMMMH

Mike,
Pleasa puliish this TSR, if you have questions work though Greg West or call me.

~-—QOrigina! Message-——

From: Wlllams, Brent (B.A.)

Sapt Thrsday, May 15, 2002 2:33 PM

To; Abar, Robert (R.B.); Hale, Curt {B.C.); West, Gregary (6.5}

Cez Armbyruster, Phil (P.).}; Fgurski, Patrick (P.M.); Uposky, Lawrence (L.}

Sulgact: RE: Request bo have TS8 for Wike Chaifng Affecting Acceleraioe Pedal Falures

| have updated electrical statements.

Brent Williams

Elsctrical PVT - Super Duly/Excursion - KTP

Phone: 502-429-2978 -
Pager: 502-336-72B5 .

Emalt bwliag@iord com

—COriginal Message-—
Froim: Abar, Robert {FLB.)
Sent: Thivsday, May 15, 2003 12:10 PM

"To: Hale, Curt {B.C.}; Wilkoms, Brent {B.A.); West, Gregory {5.5.)

C= Amnbrster, Phil {F.1.); Agursid, Fatrick (P_M.); Liposky, Lewrence {L.1.)
Subjeck: RE: Request to have TSB for Wine Chafing Affeciing Accelerinr Pedal Falures

Rough dradt of TSB conend & attached Bolow,

Grag,
Any codes or ather diagnaatics that ahould be mwluded in ihe T3E ko lurthar defing the bsue.

B,
Nead shectrical team to varily wiring Info / add wire repalr procedura and action required 1o prevent
MeCUrEma.

Curt, .
What olae wil the team nesd to supply?




ot T,
danages,

., Poveirsin

BN DY FAXJ313) 24-80073 bW O Rnt.2om .
Floom: 2P0 Fnkmde 1 Siall Dvogr EREH10

—Original Mecoge-—

Fromn: Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2003 8:05 AM

Ta: Abar, Robert {R.B.); WHBams, Brent {BA}

Co LUposky, 1awrence (L.1.); Armbruster, P (P.1,); Reed Jv., B (W.P.}; Wilkamrs Ir., James (1P.);
Figurski, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory [G.5.)

Subyject: RE: Raquest to hayve TSB for Wire Chalfing Alfecting Accelerator Pedal Faiures

We hava fo have tne dmaill {est for tha TSB from whomever before we can begin the process.

—--{ignal Message —-

Fromn: Abar, Robert [R.B.)

Senk: Thursday, Moy 08, 2003 T:58 AM

To: YWiiiams, Brent {B.A_); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

€z Liposky, Lawrenoe {(£.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P 1); Reed Jr., Bl {W.P.); Willams ¥., Yames (1.P.);
Rgurski, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory {G.5.); Ahar, Rnbert (R.B.}

Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Ware Chafing Affecting Acceierator Peds] Fallures

Wha! is timing for TS58 {Desis/3SMetc) addreaalng the widng 7

Bkt B, rbar

Manapar, Poweriznin. ®
(313) 54-54047 FAX:(113) PRI ot Ford com

Rooit 1CP2MRctunde CF M Lia? Drop: WD

—viginal Message——

From: Wilkams, Brent (B.A)

Send: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7235 AM

To! Abar, Robert {R.8.); West, Gregory {G.5.)

Ccz Uposky, Lawrence (L.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P.); Reed Ir., BE {W.P.); Wilkams ., James (1P.%;
Figursh, Patrick {PJM.); Hale, Curt [8.C.)

Subvexct: RE: Recguest by have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Falures

Robest,
Al of tha circuits except 640 do in fact go to the susped connecioriwiring that was poterndially shoried
te ehock towar.

Brent Wiliams

Electrical PVT - Supaer Duly/Excursion - KTP
Fhone: 502-429-2979




—_— e .

Pager 502-336-7285
Emaid: bwilliag&ford.com

~-—-Oxiginal Message—

From: Abar, Robett {RLB.)

Sent: Thursday, Mey 08, 2003 7:27 AM

To: West, Gregory (G.5.); Wiliams, Brent (BA.)

€c: Liposky, Lawrence (L1.}; Armbruster, Phil {P.J.}; Reed W, Bill (W.P.}; Willlams Jr,, James [).P.);
Fioursid, Patrick (P.M.); Halle, Cort (B.C); Abar, Robert {R.B.}

Suldect: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chasfing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Fakures

Greg, |
an you provide tha specific circuit that Brent is requesting thal is generating the fallura?

Bmni, :
The accelerator pedal circuila at connector G2040 14401 Aceslarator padal position sansor are as
fotiows: ..

pin & chrmui 640 (ROYYE) Voltage suppied In Start and Run {ovarioad prolectsd)
ein 7 circuft 1285 {ROVLG) kile validation switch, eignal

Epin € circuit 355 [GYANH) Accalaratar pedal posifion sensor, signar

pin & cheuit 357 {YEMWH) Accelarator padal position sensor, ground

pin 10 crcuit 351 {BNAD) Aafarence voltage

lnto conmectors ©139 for Pickup & G133 for Excirsion

From there imke G175 at powertmin conirel module

Indapendant of Grag's response do any of these circults go thru the are near the shock lowar?

Db B, A

Masnper, P iajn

(A1) nes52a7 . FAX-319) 2460073

Foans 1CF20Fokersds G il Drop: L410
—Driginal Messane——

Froan: YWiliames, Brent (BA_)

Sant: Wednesday, May 07, 20083 9:52 AM

Tos Aber, Robert (R.B.); Hade, Cuit {B.C.)

€1 Wask, Gregory (G.5.); Liposky, Lawrence {L1.); Armbruster, Phil (P.J.); Reed ., 8 (W_P.); Willlams
Jr., James (J.P.); FAgursid, Pabick (P.M.)

Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Actelerator Pedak Fallures

St#l ona question that was never answared from my standpoint.....Can anyone tell me was cireult # of plin
{hat could have the: potential shorting condition 1o case the ik modes 3asn with tha padais? | would
Ika fo trace the path of the circuit Lo saa § § even rurns near the shock tower,

Thanks.

Brent Williams
Electrical PYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP

PERI-B44 23250




Phone: 502-429-2979
Pager: 502-336-7285
Emait bwilllaB@ ford.com

—LOriginal Messape——

From; Abar, Robert (R.B.)}

Sank: Wednaszlay, May 07, 2003 D236 AM

To: Wkms, Brent (B.A.); Hale, Curt (B.C)

Cr= West, Gregory {GL5.); Abar, Robert (RLB.Y; Liposky, Lawrence {L.).); Armbruster, Phil {P1.); Reed I,
Gill fW P.); Willlame Jr., James (1.P.); Agusid, Patrick (P.M.)

Sulyject: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecing Acoslerator Pedal Falures

Impottance: High

Brant f Cut,

We started sesing mpsat repairs on 2002 F-sarfes HD vehicles that hava Lha 03803 Recall lvel -0FB36-
DE sacalcralor podal essy's on tham. They are coming back with usually leas that 5000 miles on Then
and usumlly within twry manths of tha replacemant.

Highwat frequancy of repaat repsirs am in the sarly buikds whan the wires chafing issue was a potenliaf sa
indicated by tha following dala on repeat repairs,  (this data inclades repsals for sarier level -DA and fix
lovel -DE peded assys)

JulDt -8

Dac 01 - 41

Jan 2 - §1

Feb {2 -8

MM'? -
Aproz -2 _

May 02 - 4

Junf2-3

JulB2-0

Ay -4

Sept 02 -4

in ondar to mxhice mpeat rapake and reduca the machanica dlagnoatic ime asaociated with the mpeat
rapairz pleags issus a TSE to the fald Instructing them whera ks ook for the potantlal chafing msua,
espacially for tha bulkks priorto Feb 2. Can an Oasls of S5M go oun ahead of tha TSB?

Bollaz B A
NSRRI, Pesisairnin

(a8} M-ba2ar FAOL[ 3 2T rpbar iford com
Roore: 1GP20Rolunda G 4 Wad Drope LW K

——0tipmal Mescane—

From: West, Gregory [G.5.)

Sant= Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:53 PM

To: Abar, Robext [(R.B.)

Subrject: AN: PICTURES OF FR50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE OQIS #11LCNDIG




FY
Call when you get 2 chanca end i1 explain the pictures.

—riginal Message--—

From: Willams, Brent {(B.AL)

Sait: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:42 PM

To: West, Gregory {G.5.)

Ce= West, Craig (C.)

Subfect: PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOUK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS #11LCIDED

Here you go Greg, Sony Craig, dalate the previows nota,

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phene: 502-423-2970 .
Pager: 502-335-7285

Email: bwillia8&{ord .com

—{riginal Message-——

From: WHilams, Brent (B.A.)

Sank= Toesday, May DS, 2002 2:34 FM

To: West, Cralg (C.)

" Subjact PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TRAVER INTERFERERCE OQIS #1ILCH014

Taka a look ot thesa pica end giva me a call

Brent Williams v
Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP -

Phone: 502-429-2979

Pager: 502-336-7285

Emalt bwilllaB8ford.com

—Origina] Message—

From: Leese, Michaal {M.V.}

Senk: Thorsday, October (4, 2001 1E:14 AM

To: WiFams, Brent (B.A.)

Sublech: AW: FICTURES OF F550 SHOCK, TOWER INTERFERENCE O0IS #1ILCX010
FYL..

| also hava anothar daatership whom said he would send 13 a pictuwre. This other truck was a'so s F550
42z

Thank you, best regards and have a great TODAYI

Miskael U Leese
PYYV/S137 Muat Vokicle Tonm- Beciical EESE/R¥e T




Kestucky Truck Plant
pi: [582) £28-1558, Inayer: E3131 NS-TTT8
email: mleese1@ford.com

—UOriginal Message—

From: Evenhouse, P {P.J.}

Sent Thursday, October 04, 2001 8:43 AM

To: Ayotte, Athert {AP.}Y; Michalek, Gregory (G.B.Y; Kuzdek, Kurt (K.M.); Schemm, Jesse {1);
Monciovich, Michael (M.); Gardner, James ().R.); Klain, Mark (M.A.); Bonnemna, Grant (G.); Leess,
Michael {M.V.}; Smith, Ryan [R.E.) '

Ce: Hamvett, Makolm (M.C.}

Subjectz FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE €IS #1T1CX010

Ganllemen, FY]

3hop Forerman Lany Saroh of Don Senderson Ford b Aripona sen this piciune o hamess nubbing
drivers akda ahock lower and cauaing no acopl by mtarpting IVS algnal.

This was a 2002 F550 4X2 FUiC Chassis Cab with Flatbed bl 8801 end 16 mies on the odometer.

Dealer pui bwo pedals on his unit and ran 5¥ in place ol B+ to VS portion of swilch {as a test only) betore
finding chaife, repaired wiring, restoring B+ to IV, and deeming concem fixed.

Same dealer eid of ancther siock unit on which the starter weull stay encaoed when applying pressure
to fuga panel... replaced CUB._ &til had concam....treced Esue o whan moving fuse panal was zctually
moving uncerhood hamess which: was chaffed 1o the EH shock tower....both unils am ficed at 1his paind.

1think the greywhiie and hrown/white wiras in tha picture am lor AP signal, but e hard io sae.
Trée is For iInformation updata purpaeas anly to iInform avanyons of what wa and 9 dealers ars seeing.

PhE Ecenkocoe. 7935

Tech Hotline Dieds| Qroup Lesder

~—Orignef Messyge——
From: GCHUNTGao).com [malko:GCHUNT@20l.com]
Senta Wednesday, October 03, 2001 1:30 PM
To: PEVENHOUE ord, com :
Subject: PICTURES OF F550 SHOOK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HERE YOU GO....LET ME KNOW iF YOU HAVE ANY QESTIONS....623-842-B591

PEGI-844 23283




-=-=—{irigirial Messagn——

From: Abar, Robert {RLB.)

Sent: Thiwsday, May 15, 2003 4:31 P

To: West, Gregaty (.5.); Kramer, Midhae! (M.T.) _

Co Armbruster, PM (PJ.Y; Piguesk, Patrick {P.M.); Uposky, Lawnenoe (L), Hale, Cixt (8.C.); Wilhams,
Brenk {B.A.); Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Subject: RE: Request to have T3 for Wire Chafing ARecting Acoslerabor Pedal Faifures

.Iull'lm.
Any contecte within Powestrain Elecinanics of electrical 1hal Greg can work with to simulede the grounding
ol ¥ various wires in the accalerator pedal circest?

Greg,
Parzon who worlked up the 5.00 pedal diagnostic proceduare?
¥ou may also be abve to get a vehicis from calibration group with a brealoul box to actuslly nm tha lest.

Dint €.
Manager, Fowsrdnin

1313 S-S FAXH 13 2 ek mebarl fond com
Room: 10 PR0Fcunce ©t i Minl Drop: LM#1D

-—Cviginal Message—-

From: West, Gregory (G.5.)

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 3:50 PM

Ta: Willams, Brent (B.A.); Abar, Robest (RLB.); Hale, Curt (B.C)

Ce: Ambruster, Phi (PJ.); Figurski, Patrick (P.M.); Uposky, Lawrence (L.).)
Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chaflng Affacting Accelerator Pedal Fallures

Bob, I think wa nead soms mare help with this befors the TSE goes aul.

Who can help us detarming the Rium moda of each polentially affecied wires ¥ N ohorta’?

OF tha 4 pedad wiras | would ke to undaratard the Talkire mode ol each one being groundad and sas i
_tha PO123 coda gals 32t with gach Individusl wine getling grounded.

—~Otiginal Message——
From: Williams, Bront (BA.)

Sant: Thursday, My 15, 2003 2:33 PM

To: Aber, Robert (R.B.); Hﬂﬂu‘t{ﬂ.ﬁ.},?&ﬂ,ﬁm(ﬁi}

Cc Armbruster, Phil {P.).); Figurski, Patrick (P.M.); Liposky, Lawrence (L)

Subject; RE: Requesk 1o have TSB for Wire Challng Alfacting Azcelerntor Pedal Fallures

[ have wxdater sleciical stalemants.

Brent Williams

Elactrical PYT - Supar Dutyw'Excursion - KTP
Phaone: 502-429-2079

Pager. 502-3368-7285

Email: bwillia8@ford.com




i
From: Abar, Robert (R.B.)
Senk: Thursdey, May 15, 2003 12:10 PM
To: Hale, Curt (B.C.); WHlams, Brent {(B-A.}; West, Gregary (G.5.)
Ce: Armbruster, Phit (PJ.); Fyweshld, Patrick (PM.); Liposky, lawrence {L1.)
Subject: RE: Request by have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acceiarator Pedal Fallures

RAough deaft of TSE. cordant is attached below.

Cirmg,
Any codas or ather degnostics that ahould ba inclded in the TSE to furthar defing the Issus.

Brend,
Nuaed alecirical taam 1o verify wiring [nke / add wine rapair procedur and action equired 1o prevant
[ECumanCe.

Curt,
What alze wik ihe leam need o supply?

Dol B. r¥ax

Mansgar, Prowericain

EINaEsEE  FASIN eI  mbalrlon
Roorik 1 0P20Toluda CF #4 - Miall Droge 14O
——rignek Messane—

From: Hale, Curt (B.C.}
Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 B:05 AM

To: Abar, Robest {R.D.); WiEams, Brent {B.A.)
Cx: Uposky, Lawrence (L.1.); Amobruster, Phil (P.).); Reed Jr., Bif (W.P.); Wiliams Xr., lames [1P.);
Figurshd, Palrick (P.M.); West, Gregory {G.5.)

Subfack: RE: Request i have TSB for Wire Ciafing Affecting Accelerator Pedat Failures

We have k have tho dmft 1asl for the TSB from whomeavar bafors wa can bagin the rocasa_

—{Original Messapge-—

From: Abar; Robett (R.B.)

Sant: Thurscay, May 08, 2003 7:58 AM

To: Willams, Brent {B.A.); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Cc Uposky, Lawrence (L.1.}; Armbruster, PhH (P.J.); Reed Jr., Bl (W.P.); Wilkams ¥, Jame (1P.);
Figqurskd, Falrick {PM.); West, Gregory (G.5.); Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Subject: RE: Request to fgeve TSB for Wine Chafing Affecting Accelesator Pedal Faflures

What is fiming for TSB {Casis/S8Mete] addressing the winng?

L

et B A
Manager, Powertrain

(913 S5 47 FAX:EHT) 2400073 Rbar @ fand.oom
Roner 10P20Fotds G 4 kiall Doxx: L0




ke,

——Original Message—

From: Wilkams, Brent (BA.}

Sent Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:38 AM

To: Abar, Robert (R.B.); West, Gregovry {G.5.)

Cc: Uposky, Lawrence {1.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P1); Reed Ir, B (W.P.); Williams X., James (1.P.);
Figueskl, Patrick {P.M.); Hale, Ot (B.C)

Subject: RE: Request o have TSB for Wire Chaling Alfecting Acceferator Pedal Fallures

Flobwt,
AT of the circubts excopt 840 do In fact go ko the suspect connectorwiring that waa potentially shorted
10 shock towr,

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-420-2979 .
Pager: 5(2-336-7285

Emali; bwiliia8@&ford.com

—-—-Original Message——

From: Abar, Robert (R.B.}

Serst= Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:27 AM

To: West, Gregory (G.5.); Wiliams, Brent {BA)

€ Liposky, Lawrence (L1.); Armbiruster, Phil (PJ.); Reed Jr., Bil {W.P.}; Willlams X, James {1.P.);
Fgurski, Patrick (P.M.); Hale, Curt {B.C.); Abar, Robert [R.B.)

Sasbject: RE: Request o have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Follures

Grag,

Can yvou provida the specific cirouit that Brent is requesting that is genemting the Jallure? -
Braat,

Tha accelevator padal drcults st conmacior C2040 14401  Accelerator pedal position sensor are as
follown:

pin 8 cikcuil 640 (ADYWYE] Voliage supplied i Stad and Run (ovetaed protected)
pin 7 crcuit 1205 (ADLG) Kie vakdation switch, zignal

. pin 8 circuk 965 {GYAWH) Accolamtor pedal posltion sensor, signal

pin 9 elrcud 357 (YEWH) Accaleraior pedal poskion sensor, ground
pin 10 circul 35F (BMAD) Aoferanca vollage -

beste: connecions €138 for Pickup & C133 for Excursion
From there info G175 at powertrain control medufo
Indapandant of Greq's rasponsa do any of theee cisculls go theu the: are near tha shock tower?

Koot B, Al -
Mkamager, Prvainie

(219) Bd-S404T FRX-{319) 24 -BTTS ribar 8ol cam
Roomt: 1CF20Folunda Gt 4 Ml Do LM ¥

PER2-0A4 I3TT2




—Orikgnal Messape——

From: Willams, Brent (B.AL)

Senk: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 %:54 AM

To: Abar, Robert (R.B.}: Hale, Curt [B.L)

Crz Wesh, Gregory {6.5.); Uposky, Eawrence (1.1.); Armbruster, PHI (P.1.); Reed Ir, B [W.P.): Wilams
¥, Jomes (1.0.); Pigurskl, Patrick (P.M.)

Sulbsect: RE: Request 1o have TSB for Wire Chafing Affeding Accelerator Pedal Fallures

51l ona quastion that was naver anawerad from my etandpoint....Can anvona tell me was circuit # or pin
that exwld heve tha polential shorting candition to causy the Eallus modes asen with the padala? | would
¥ko b trace the path of the circult o see f 1 8ven runs naer the shock tower.

Tharka.

Brent Williams

Elecirical PVT - Supernutnyxculsmn KTP
Phone: 502-429-297%

Pager: 502-336-7285

Emai: bwilllas @fard.com

~—UOriginal Message——

From: Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Seart: Wednasday, May 07, 2003 9:36 AM

To: Willams, Brent (BLA.]; Hale, Curt (B.C.) -

ez West, Gregory (G.5.); Abar, Robert {RLE. ); Liposky, Eawrence (L1.); Armbruster, Phl (P.1.); Reed Ir,,
Edl (W.P.}; Wiktlams Jv., James [3.P.); Fgurskl, Patrick (P.M.)

Subject: Request to have T58 for Wire Chalfing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Falures

Mum High

Bront S Curi,

L}

Y= starfed saaing mpeat ropairs on 2002 F-sarfes HD wshicios thal hava the 93803 Recall evel -9F 536
DE accelamior pedal asey’s on them. Thay are coming back willy uswaky less that 5000 milaa on them
and paualy within twe momties of the replacernent-

Highesl of rapeat repaks ars in tha sarly bulids when the wira chailng issue was a potential as
ndhhdbrﬂﬂfnlumdalnmmpmtmpm {hia dala Includes repasts for sarker level -DA and fix
loval -DE podal assys) .

JutH -6

Aug D1 b

Sep O - 12

Dct 01 38

Nov DT - 30

DeG OT - 41

Jan 02 - 51

Febo2 - &

Marq2 -7

Apra -2

May 02 - 4

Junp2 -9

Jut02-0

Ar02-4

Sopt 02 -4




N\ e —

in ordar o nediee nepaat repaira and naducs tha mechapics Gagnosiic Bme acaocialed wikh the repeat .
rapairs please lhaue a TSE to tha flald inetructing tham whern to lock lor 1he polential challng keus,
eapacially for the bullds prior to iFeb 02. Can an Ossis or 538 gc ot ahsad of 1he TSB7 el

-—

Bkns K. 78
Mamape, Foworiein

1313 B4-5a247 FAN-(313} 2430073 rabaur i com
Reoors 11 P20 Falwda £1 id Mk Denge £ W10

-—-Oviginal Message-—-

Fromn: Weast, Gregory (G.5.)

Sent: Tuesday, May 05, 2003 3:53 PM

Tos Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Subject: PW: FICTURES OF F550) SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE (OIS #11L0O010

F¥l
Cak when you get a chanca and 11 explain the piciures.

—{riginal Message—

From: Wiliams, Brent {B.A.}

Sant: Toesday, May DB, 2003 3:42 PM

To: West, Gregory (G.5.)

Lo West, Creig (C)

Subject: FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COES #1100.0X010

‘Hene you go Greg, Sofvy Cralg, delets the previous note.

Brent Williams

Elactrical PYT - Super DutwExcursion - KTP
Phona: 502-429-2079

Pager: 502-336-7285

Email: bwilkaB @ ford.com

—riging| Messane—

Froum: Willams, Brent {BA)

Saont: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:34 PM

Ta: West, Craig (T}

Subiject: AW: FICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COIS #11CX010

taka a look at thase pics and giva me a call.

Brent Williams

Elactical PVYT - Super DutyfExcursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-207H

Pager. 502-336-7285

Email: bwillia8&ford.com




——————

k
L
t

——=Original Message--—

From: Lesse, Michaet (M.Y.)

Sant: Thissday, Gonber 04, 2001 11:14 AM

To: Wilams, Brent (BA)

Subject: PN PICTURES OF F550 SHOOK TOWER, INTERFERENCE CQIS # LILCAD1O

FYL.

| alse hava ancther dealership whom said he would send us a picture. This other fruck was also a F550
4%2,

Thank you, best regards and have a greal TODAY!]

Mikael U, Leese

FESVUIIT Pt Talticla Team- EHaciical FESE/RVT

Yohtweky Truck Pianl
pl: 05020 229-2000. mager: BRI TN-TTH0
emall: mlesse1@ford.com

—Origingl Me=age——

From: Evenhouse, Phi {P.1.}

Sentr Thursday, October 04, 2001 8:49 AM

To: Ayotte, Abert (AP.); Michalek, Gregory (G.B.); Kuzdek, Kurt {(K.M.); Schemm, Jesse {1
Monciiovich, Miches! {M.); Gardner, James (1.R); Kiein, Maik (M.A.}; Bonnema, Grant (G.); Leess,
Hichael (M.Y.); Smith, Ryan (R.E.)

Cc: Bamett, Halmim (MLC )

Subjech PW: PICFURES OF F550 SHOCK, TOWER INTERFERENCE OIS #11.0OX010

Garlaman, FY1

Shog Foreman Lamy Sirnon ol Den Sanderson Ford in Arizora sent this piciure of harmess rubbing
crifvat's side shogk Tower and camsing no accel by interupting VS signal.

Thiz waz & 2002 FE5& 43 AL Chassi Cab with Flathad bull /801 and 10 mles on the odomeler.

Daalar put wo padals on 1his unk and ran 5% in place of B+ to IV8 porlion of swilch {as a test only) byfore
finding chelfe, repaired wiring. restoring B+ 1o WS, and deaming concemn fiued.

Same dealer told of another skack unit on which the starter would etay angaged when-applying prassure
to fuse panel._ roplaced C.JB.. stil had concem.. tracad Issue to whan moving luse pans! was actusty
mocying underfhiood hamass which was chalfed fo the 1LH shock tower.. both unils ane foesd at this point.

I think the greyfwihile and brownfwhita wires in the: pictura ans for AP signal, but its herd to see.
This & for Information update purposes only to iform evaryona of what we and tha dealars are sesing.

Tach Hotline Dasel Group Leadar

—Original Message—-
From: GCHUNTEaolawn [malltc:GCHUNTEsol coamj




Sen® Wednesday, Octobey 03, 2001 1:30 PM

To: PEVEHOUMford.com
Subject PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HERE YO GO......LET ME KNOW IF YOU HAVE ANY GESTIONS_.623-B42-8691




—mhﬂ"_

Aber, Fobait (ALE.}

Morday, June 02, 303 8:10 AM

ek, Gregory (@5

Lipnshy, Lrwrence (1.1); Abar, Rotesrt (R.11); Cree, Joseph (LE); Armimstir, Phil (P
RE: 73 winng short evesBgafin

Whent do you think your'll be ready with inlo for wirng TSB, assuming you get the info
requestad fater tomomaow?

ol

Jos Is on vacation today, but hopelully can run the analysls for you tomorow.

Bdor B. ithn

Marager, Powertmin

{i3) BA-55247 FAM-(AT3) 24-89073 rwber & o com

Roon: LT Mall Drog: LM3 10

—Onoiral

From: Abar, Robert

Sunk: Maorday, ke GZ, 2003 7:28 AM

Te Caea, Joseph (LE)

ca Kpomberg, Amckd {AW.); Liposky, Levrence {L1]; Fgursk, Painck {(P.M); West, Gregory {G.5.);
Pascaryy, Kene (LW} Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Bubject RE: 7.3L wiing short imvestgrion

Joe,

Pleass nm tha anatysis that Greg s raquasting.

obe B, Axs

s, Powa riciin

EIHEASET | FAX(313) 24-05073 wobar @ ionlcom

Room: 10.P2VRokamta CF #4 Mel DRz L4 10

—Crianal Messaga—-

Fyonat West, Gregory (G}

Sant: Frickwy, Moy 3, 2003 3:13 PH

L: Fracwry, Ken (J0M,); Aber, Robert (BB

Kronbeng, Arookd (LWLY, Wesl, Gregery [.5.); Bpasky, Lawrence [LL); Raursid, Palrick (Pm.)
Subject 7.1L wiring short imvestigation

FYI, got this VIN from an old WMCO 8D,

- Thewuck s 28D

MNola tha kst bech comment thal the radit grean wira wae shotting, that's cireult 1285
(IVB) and it sach tene (4) sat P0221 codes.

Bob, can yous hawe a deteiled search done thyu AWS to metch up tech comments that
state exacily whal wire was ropaired, what code was set, 2 or 4 WD and who's pedal

4

We're finding the WMCD padels more susceplible tofailure than the TFX pedal.

Casa, Josegh (FE)
Friday, ¥y 30, 2001 207 M
West, Gregury {i25.)

foy

PREQ-BA4 31T




e o
Greg,
Thé link above shows aavaral clalms for this VIN. Looks ke 5 2002 MY »8500 F

Joe Case

SUY and Body-on-Frane
Quality Sirategy

{319 3906223 RC4




e ——

—0Original Message—

From: Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Senk: Monday, June 16, 2003 7:15 AM

Tz Hale, Cont (B.C.)

Ce: Abar, Robert (R.B.); Armbruster, PhE {P.].); West, Gregory {G.S.)

Subject FW: Request to have T58 for Wine Clafing Affectng Accelerstor Pe dal Falures

Gurl,
Please ntty cximment aboul cirocult 540 not balng rownad In araa of shock tower.

et T. ilan
Manage:, Povwerinein

13N ST FAX{) S4-R00T3 ko r 0 el o
Roome 1CP200Rotunde 1 b D L4130

——Oyiginal Message—-—

From: Wes=t, Gregory (5.5.)

Sonk Wednesday, hane 11, 2003 3:18 PM

To: Abar, Robest (R.B.)

Subject: FW: Request to have TSS for Wine Chafing Affacting Accelerator Pe dal Falures

Bob, per iha nole betow AFL confrmed cincuit 840 does not routs throunh the underaad apd therefore
ehould not ba noted in the TSR

~—0riginal Message—-—

From: MacLaod, Rendy [main:Randy.Macleod Gakos.com]

Sent: Tuescay, June 16, 2003 11:42 AM

To: "West, Gregory (G5.) i
Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chaflng Affecting Accelerabor Pe dal Falfures

This cama in undar C11243330,

Randy Maci and, AFL, syziams, malha: Macl aod

{13436 5708 Faoc(13)438-5780 Pagar{313)756-09020

—Oyriginal Message—

From: Mad end, Raculy

Sant: Tucsday, June 10, 2003 11:39 AM

To: "West, Gregory {GS.)

Cc: "Abar, Robert (R.B.T; McConned], Roger Ay Banuioft, Andeew; Willams, Rayford O; Overmire, Jeffrey
B.: Waling, 1smes E

Subjact: RE: Request to have TSE for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelarshor Pe dal Fallures

Gireg,

The 42-way takeout to the Diessl engine in the 2C3T-12A581-MN (ral. July 2001) was
relocatad from near the shock tower area to the cow {tha ploce that holds up
windshiclkd) aren. Gmitﬂ#ﬂduesnntpamihrmmﬂﬁﬂmwaliﬁnmnnlaﬁected 361,
355, 357,1285 (the ETC circuits) wers the affected circuits.




Randy MacLeod, AFL, systems, majlto:Randy. Macl eod @ alcoa.com
(313)436-8708 Fac{313)436-8780 Pager:(313)796-5029

~—-Original Message——

From: West, Gregory (G.5.) [maiko:gwest2@¥ord .com]

Senke Fridey, June 06, 2003 8:13 AM

To: ‘Randy.Mackead@alcoa.oom’™

Cr: pbar, Robest (RLE.]

Sublack: FW: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pe dal Falunes
Impurtance: High

HM;M read tha TSB in the aliched lie and let me know H s OK from an AFL perspective.
Spacifically ka tha steterneni aboul circuit 840 nol rouling In the 3ame araa as the ofhar ETC circults
comract?

Thanka

—Eriginal Message—-—

From: Abat, Robett (R.B.)

Sent: Friday, June 05, 2003 7:47 AM '
To: Hale, Cuxrt {B.C.); Wiliams, Brent (B.A.); Armbruster, Phil (P.).); Liposky, Lawrence {L.1.); West,
Gregory (G.5.}

' Cez Fipurshl, Patrick (P.M.); Abar, Robest (R.B.)

Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wine Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Failures
Importance: High

All,
Updated TSE for your raviaw.
Cint,

1 would ke 1o get i started nho $ve TSB review process oarly nexd weak after we pulll topether arvy linal
Conents,

Fhil,
How do we gel tha wiring inspection and comactive action added te Cirstomer Satislaction Program
03BE3 for those vehicles budt before Dac: 20017

bt B, Abux
iWanager, Povertrain

1310} Ba-34247 FAXIH1Y) 24-80073
Roonc 1CP20Fobunda CF 14 Aall Evvrpe | W40

——Onginal Message—

Froan: Abes, Robest (R.B.}

Sent: Thurstiay, May 15, 2003 3:16 PM

Ta: Hale, Curt {B.C.}

Cc: Abar, Robert (R.B.); Wiflkams, Brent (B.A); Armbeuster, Phil {P.1.); Figursk, Patrick {P.M.); Liposky,




Lawrence (L.2.); West, Gregory (G.S.)
Subject: FA: Request o have TS8 for Wira Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Falures

Curt,
Uipdated draft te etart thru the TSB process.

Rbar B. rilas
. Manager, Povestnin

(313) -S04 FANLTN 2389073 rabarilibond com
Py 1EP20/Fnkence Cx 4 hall Crope. L4

-—C(wiginal Message—

From: Willams, Brent (B.A.)

Sonk Thersfay, May 15, 2003 2:33 PM

To: Abar, Robert (R.B.); Hale, Cunt (B.C); West, Gregory (G.5.)

Oz Ammbrester, Phil (P.); Fgrarskd, Patrick (P.M.}; Liposky, Lawrence {L.J.)
Subject: RE: Request 10 have TSE far Wire Chafing Afferting Accelerator Pedal Faflures

I heve updated electical stalmmants.

‘Brent Williams

Elecirical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Fhone: 502-420-2978

Pager. 502-336-72B5

Email: bwillind @ford.com

—Original Message—

From: Abar, Robert {(R.B.)

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 12:10 PM

Ta: Hale, Curt (B.C.); Witlams, Brent {B.A.); West, Gregory (G.5)

Gz Ammbruster, Pl (P.J.); Figurskd, Pairik (P.M.); Lipasky, Laswence [L.J.)

Subjeck: RE: Reqrmest in have T5B for Wire Chaling Afferiing Accalerator Pedal Faitures

Rough deatlt f TSE eoetant ls artached boakow.

Grag,
Any codes or other diagnostics that should ba includad i the TSA ta further define tha esus.

Hrent,

Neod eloctrical team o verify wiring into / add wine repair procedune and action requinad o prewvent
FaCINTENCE.

Curt,
What elae will the team nead to supply?

PEE-B44 22332




bt &, rilan
Mympni, Fovwarimin

FA1) -SA4T FAN-[313) 24 BO0TS reharfovdeam
Foom: 1CFXyRonre CF 44 hiall Dviyr LRG0

—Lriginal Messoge —

From: Hale, Curt {B.C.}

Sapk: Thursday, May 08, 2003 8:05 AM

To: Abar, Robert {R.B.); Williams, Brent (BA)
Ce: Hposky, Lawrence (L.1.); Armbruster, Phil (P.1.); Reed Ir., Bill (W.P.}; Williams Jr., James (1.P.};
Agueskl, Patrick {P.M.); West, Gregoey (5.5.)

Sulyject: FE: Request o have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acceferator Pedal Falores

+

Wa have Ip hava |he drafl test far ths TSE from whomever belore we can bagin the pmoesa.

—Oiginaf Message——

From: Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Semt: Thurstlay, May D8, 2003 7:58 AM

To: YWllams, Brent (BA.); Habe, Cuut {B.C.)

Cc= fiposky, Lawrence {L1.}; Armbnuster, Phil {P.J.); Reed X, Bl (W.P.); Wlllams Ir., James (1.P.);
Figurski, Patrick (P.M.); West, Gregory (G.5.); Abas, Robert (FLB.)

Subject: RE: Renquest tn have TSEB for Wire Chafing Affecting Acoserator Pedal Fallres

What i= timing for TSB (Oasis/SSMisic) addressing the widng?

Bkt B rilloan
Manager, Powsirain
BGAH FAX{S13} 24-F00T3 nipr@iarcos «
el gora A oy Menll Drop: L4300
—Chiginal Messane —

From: Wilams, Brent (B.A.) .

Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:38 AM

To: Abat, Robert (R.B.); West; Gregory (6.5.)

Cc= Liposky, Lawrence (LJ.); Armbruster, Phil {PJ.); Reed Tr., B (W.P.); WiiSams ., xmes [LP.);
Fgursid, Patyfck (P.M.): Hale, Cunt (B.C.} :

Subjact: RE: Request to have TSE for Wire Chaling Affecting Acoelerator Pedal Fallures

Raobett,
Al of tha circuits axcapt 40 dn In fact o 1o the suspect connectorwiring thet was potantially shorted
thshock towar. '

Brent Williams

BElectrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phona: 502-428-2973

Pagar: 502-336-7285

Emal: bwillka8 @ ford.com




.

——Original Message — -

Froga: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:27 AM

To: West, Gregory {5.5.); Wiiams, Brent {BA)

Ces bposky, Lawrence (L.); Armbiruster, P (P.).); Reed Jr., Bl (W.P.); Willams Ir., James (1.0.);
Fgurskl, Patrick (P.M.); Hae, Cutt (B.C.); Abas, Robest (R_B.}

Bubject: RE: Request o have TSE for Whe Chafing Affecting Accelevator Pedal Fallures

Greg.
Can you provide the spactiic circuR that Brent |s requasting that s generating the falura?

Breet, ’
The accaleretor pedal circuits at connactnr C2040 14401 Accolerator pedal poafiion sensor are a5
follows:

pin & creult 540 (ADNE} Voliege supplied in Stad and Run (overtoad proteciad)
pin 7 circuit 1265 (ROALG) ke valldation swiich, signal

pin & circulk 355 (EYAVH) Actalerator pedal poaliion sandor, signal

pin 9 circuit 357 (YE/WH] Acceleratos pedal position asnsor, ground

pin 10 ciul 351 (BNAD) Aeferenca voltage

Ika cornatcions G139 far Pledup & C133 for Excursion
Frotn thara Inte G175 at powerain contml madide

Indapencant of Grag's mapanse do any of thase circults go hru Whe are near the shock lower?

Bolact B, rlilax

Lidraiggly, FrOowerirain

(313} ML-EAZ4T FAX:315) 2480073
Floonx 1GPE0oRIN CF 34 bialt Dropr LMD

——Original Massaga—-

From: Wiflems, Brent (B.A.)

Sank: Werdnesday, May 07, 2003 9:54 AM

To: Aber, Robert (R.B.); Haie, Cunt (B.C.)

Ce: West, Gregory {6.5.); Liposky, Laveence (L1.); Armbruster, Phil {F..); Reed Jr., Bl (W.P.); Wilkams
X, James (1P.Y; Fiqurskl, Patrick (PM.) )

Subjact PE: Request (o have TSB for Wine Chilfing Affecting Aocelevator Pedal Faliures

St one question that wans nevar answerad from my slandpoint.....Can anyone Lol me was cirail # or pin
that could hava the potenilal shorting condition fo causs the lalwe mades saen with tha pedsk? | would
ke % Irace the path of the circult lo see if i &ven rung near The shock tower.

Thanks.

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion -~ KTP
Phane: 502-429-2979

Pager. 502-336-7285

Emall: bwillas @ford.com




—-—Uriginal Message—

From:? Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Send: Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:36 AM

To: Wikams, Bvent (B.A.); Hale, Ciet (B.C.) i

Cr: Wast, Grepory (GU.S.); Abar, Robert (RLB.Y; Liposky, 1 awrence {[.1.); Armbrustes, PhE {P.).); Reed X,
B {W.P.); Williears Jr., James {1.P.); Figurski, Patrick (P.M.}

Subject: Request to have T5H for Wire Chafing AfTecting Aocelevator Pedal Failures

Importanoa: High

Brenl F Cud,

Wa startad sasing mpeal repairs on 2002 F-zariss HD vehicles thal haves the 03803 Aacall ievel -SFBASG-
DE accalevator pedal assy's on them., They ére coming back with vsually less that S000 miles on tham
and wsually within two months of 1he replacement.

Highest frequanoy of repast mpairs sm n the serly builkds wien the wire challng issue was a potential as
Inclcaied by the following deta on repaat repalra. {this data Inchades rapaate for earier el -DA and hix
kaval -DE podel anmys) -

Jul{r -8 ’

Aug 01-8

Sep 01- 12

OctdA -38

tov 01 - 30

Dec01-41

Jan &2 - 51

FabD2-8

Mar g2 -7

Aproz -2

May -4

Junf2 -3

Jul 2 -0

AuDF -4 =
Sapt 02 -4

in order to reduce repeat repaira and reduce the mechanics diagnostic ime associated with the rapaat
repairs please ksoe & TSE 1o the fledd mslrucling them whara to look for the potential chafing issua,
aspec@lly for the bullds prior ko Feb 2 Can an Oesis ar S8M go out shaed of the TEE?

Kifot B, /ian _
Marager, Fowsrirgin *

(13} msa2AT FAX{3) 24-80073 rabar ik oom
Roorw TCP20Rokaaxls O 14 Mall Dwye | RAHD

—Original Message——

From; Wesl, Gregory (G.5.}

Sends Tuseriay, May 06, 2003 3:53 P

Tao: Abar, Robert (R.B.)

Subjact: FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER. INTERFERENCE CQIS #11LCX010

"
Cal when you get a chance and fit expiain 1he piiures.

FERI-O4E 23336

=




——Original Message——

Fromm: Wilewms, Brent (B.A.}

Sent: Tuesday, May 05, 2003 3:42 PH¥

To: West, Gregory (G.5.)

s West, Cralg (C) ,
Subject: PW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER. INTERFERENCE COIS #1ILCX010

Hare you go Breg, Somy Craig, deleta the previous nota.

Brent Williams

Elecirical PVYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phaone: 502-429-2979

Pager 502-338-7285

Email: bwillia8&ford.com

—Origkel Message——

From: Willams, Brent (B.A.)

Sent: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:34 FM

To: West, Craig {C.)

Sulyjact: FW: PICTLIRES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS #11LCK010

take a look at thess: pics and give me a cal,

Brent Williams

Electrical PYT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

Pager. 502-336-7285

Emall: bwilllaB@ford.com

—Original Message-—
From: Leese, Michaed (MV.} .
Sankt: Thursday, Ochober 04, 2001 11:14 AM

Tat WiKams, Brent {BA)
Subgject: FW: PICTURES OF FS50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COIS #1100x010

FYt...

I alao have ancther dealorship whom said he would send Lz a pictura. Thia ofhar uck wea also a FE50

4x2

Thank you, bast regards and have a graat TODAY!
Miokael ) Leese
FISUUIT it Yo hicls Toam- Elecirical EESE/RYAT
Koatucky Truck Flant

PEXS-844 23237




P [502) £28-2598, Ipager: (3121 788-1108
email: mleesel@®ford.com

——riglraf Message-—-

From: Evenhmase Phi (P).)

Sent: Thursday, Dcober 04, 2001 8:49 AM

Ta: Ayotte, Albert {AP.); Michalek, Gregory (GB.); Kmdek,ltu‘t{m}'mmu};
Moncliontich, Michael {M.); Gardner, JTames {1.R.}; Kieln, Mak (M.A.); Bonnema, Ealt{l:}-i.eae,
Michael {M.-Y.); Smith, Ryan (R.E.)

Ce: Bamredt, Makolm (M.C)

Subject: AN: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE CQIS FIILCXOLO

Gonlfiamen, FYI

Shop Foremah Lary Simon of Dan Sandemsoen Fond In Afizona sent Lhia piclure of hamess ubbing
driver's side shock lowsr and ceanrsing o accel by intetupting VS signal.

Thicwas g 2002 F560 467 AT Chageis Cab with Flathad bl B8/01 and 10 miles on the odomalar.

Dealer put two padals on this uni and ran 5¥ in plece of B+ 1o IVS portion of swikch {as & les1 only} before

finding chelfe, repairad wiring, restoring B+ 1o VS, and deeming cancem Tbad.

Same dealer tokd of ancihar etock wnit on which tha startar woid slay angaged whan appiving pressure
o fea pansal....mplaced CB..al had concam.. raced iesue 1o whan moving lise panal was actially
moving underhicod hemsss which waa chaffed to tha LH ahack kousar...both uniis are fhyed at B poinl

I think tha graw/whiie and brown/white wires in the piciure anma For AP signal, but s hard io sea.
Thie ks for ifomnalion update purposes only W Infomm everyona of what we ang tha Jdealars are saeing.

Dkt Evenhonae, 79554

Tech Hotiina Diesal Growp Eoader

——Original Message—

From: GEHUNT@aol.com [meittn: GCHUNTéol.com)
Sﬂhm {Ociober 03, 2001 1:30 PM

Toz PEVENHOLNGord.com

Swhbijact PICTURES GF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HEFE YCOU QO..._LET ME XNOW IF YO HAYE ANY QESTIONG. - 623-842-8091




. From: Alsbury, Einda {L_J.)
Sant: Tuesday, January 14, 2003 10:13 AME o T

Ta: Weat, Gregory {G.5.)
Ces Ayutte, Danial (D F)
Sublect: RE: 1¢:34-91836 original Don Sifinpaa ETC pedal

Greg, 1ha old shestmatal end pedal in PDGS Inom 2001 shows dearences 199 1o 3.11 dependent whane you
cut the secifen. Part numbers usad ame ;

FA1B-2501605-BR AND 1C34-8F838-BA.  There seems to ba no change from the 2C74-2501605-AF ideas
lavel in thal araa of the shestmatal.

Froms West, Grenary (G5.)
Sent: Tuetday, Janwy 15, 2007 806 AM
To: Alsbary, Unda (L1.)
Suljactz KE: 1c34-98036 oeiginal Don Sillrpaa ETC perdal
Thanks Linda.
——Orighnal MeSge ——
Frona Alshury, Linda {L3.]
Sant . Tuesday, Jonuary B4, 2000 &:54 M
© Tos West, Gradary {G.5.)
Suldock: RE: 10343 orginal Don Sinpas ETC padal

I lcoldng into i ight now. 1 wilt call you back with an answer.

——{riginal Mesrngs-—
. Froan West, Gregory {12.5.)
Sent Mondy, Iaaoey 13, 2003 2-20 PM
T " m:-m{l-]']
Cc Whest, Gragay G.5.)
Solject: 163497836 original Don Sllnsa ETC pexdal

nbnvLinda; IF you 2iR have the original layouts would you look 1o seg if ihera is 2 3 mm gap hetween the wida
open throtile stop and the sheet metal. Thare ame 4 places that hil sheet metal, 3 are the boll through holes

and the 4th is the WOT stop. This is a big KTP issua right now so H you could lock righl away 1 would reafly

appreciate IL fhanks Linda.

Also, what level sheel metal is n your layoot?

FEA-DAS 22053




! From: Shore, Jatm {1.)
; Sant Monday, Margh 31, 2003 1245 PM
To: Weel, Gregory (G5}
Suhject Pt Sales
|
EMMEPSMER First S5tocking Demand by Month 03/31 /03
L]
! SERVICE PART! 1c3z-  SF936-BA___ PEDAL
. RECEIVING LOCATION: DPMAKD GROUE:
f COSPOMER TYPE: - BACKCAST: T
f EDI Code:
Rk
C MONTH YEAR {oantity Replaced Part Kumber Heazaga
23 2003 521
0z 2933 52§
m 2003 a13
. iz 2002 BEZ
| 11 2002 EDG
. 10 2002 705
) a3 2002 TEG
! 08 2002 834
i ar 20062 BOS
i 06 2002 612
: D5 ZOcz 578
. o4 2002 537
: 03 202 493
. o2 2002 451
. a1 2002 s0o
i 12 2001 460
| 11 2001 462
! 10 zonl E5T ®
a9 2001 4848 ’
og 2001 573
a? 2001 £ed
A
c YEAR Cuantitcy
i 2003 P I K]
'} 2002 g161
] 2001 41508
| 2000 1319
1939 a
1999 0
1957 i}
SMHPSMER Firat Stocking Demard by Month 03731403
. ——r
|
| SERVICE PART: FRlZ2- SFe36-AB __  PEDAL
! RECEIVING LOCATION: . DEMAND GROLP:
! CUSTOMER TYFE: —_ BACRCAIT: T
' 501 Code:
A

.E C MONTH YEAR fuantity PReplaced Part Husher Mazsage

PESI-O44 23508




- — el

03 2003 414
2 203 11727
01 2002 564
12 2002 174
11 2002 470
10 002 531
a9 2002 5l&
1] 2002 507
a7 2002 123
06 2002 142
05 2002 £33
o4 2002 119
03 2002 $33%
gz 2002 =7
0i 2002 457
12 2001 a9
11 28m aie
19 2002 - BB
[+ L] 2001 351
oA 2001 5313
o7 2001 416
41 2001 418
1] 2001 433
111 2001 360
03 2001 3
n2 2001 287
01 2001 335
12 2000 331
11 20400 297
10 2000 an
0% " 2000 297
YEAR Ouantity
2003 13717
2002 5871
2001 5208
2009 3562
1995 2087
1998 3Rl
1997 1]
1995 1]
Jafin Shove
Rocall Parts Program Manager
Ford Coalomor Sarvice Diviakon

Office - 734 2680780 FAX - T34 266-1186
Pago - 734 7075091
MailDrop MD-44 1313C NPDC

E-mal - Jzhors@Fon) com




From: Abar, Bobext (R.B.}

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2003 1:35% PM

To: Desormeaunx, Joseph {J.L.}); HocNorton, Michael (M.C.): Bowaell,
Joszeph

{.); Chacko, John (J.M.}

Co: Wesk, Gregory {G.5.); Lipasky, Lewrence {(L.J.}; Figurski,
Patrick

{P.M.); Armbrustar, Phil (P.T.)

Bubiact: RE: 2002 7.3%L 14401 wiring isgues

I'd_like Eo meet with you thia week on the wiripg contribation to
the pedal warranty and underatand what warranty spike recover we
might be able to get from AFL.

FEobart B. abar
Manager, Powartrain

1313) £4-54247 FAaX: {313) 24-B9)73
rabar@ford. com
BEpoom: 1CP20/Rotunda Ct #4 Hail Drop: LM4i0

From: Degarmeaux, Jozeph [(J.L.)

Senkt: Tuesday, June 03, 2003 1:03 MM "
To: Abar, Rabert (R.B.]): McMorton, Michaal (M.C.): Howall, Jo=eph
(.);

Chacka, John [(F.M.)

Cc: Weat, Qregery (G.5.)}; Liposky, Lawrence (L.J.); Figurski,
Pakrick

(P.M.}; Armbrustsar, Phil (P.J.}

Subject: RE: 2002 7.3L 14401 wl.r::l:ng igsuesg

Importance: High

Team:

I am handiing the HAT OB for all of our nameplates, PFortunately,-
we have lsads on sach namaplats that are lacking lnta their
unigque concerns - such a8 khe 7.3L. For the P131/0137/VH127 -
moptact the following ipdividuals o we can puraua actionz. 1In
Eact, I know McHorton already inttiated this procass last wesk!

P131/U137 - Joseph Howell 14, Michael MoeNorton
VYHN12T - John Chacko

PERS-44 23318




Thank You for sending thiz to us - we really appreciate it! Reep
the ideas flowing .....
T

From: Abar, Robert [R.B.)}

To: Dasormasux, Jossph {(J.5.}

Cc: Abar, Robert {R_.E.); Wesgt, Gregory {G.5.); Lipcsky, Lawrence
« [LeoF.}; Figurski, Patrick (P.M.); Armbruster, Phil (P.J.}

Bant: 573703 11:30 AM

Subject: FW: 2002 7.3L 14401 wiring izsues

Impwsrtance: High

Joe,
Plaass zea questions below.

Robert B, Abax
Hanager, Powerktrain

(313} 34-54247 Fax: {313} 24-89073
rabareford.com
Room: 1CPZ0/Rotunda Ct #4 Hail Drop: LM&10

. i ----—Original Message-----

From: McEenzie, Herman (H.)

Beat: Tuesday, Juone 03, 2003 31:26 AM -
Abar, Robert [R.B.}

Cc: Descrmeaux, Jomeph (J.L.}

Subdect: PW: 2002 7.3L 14401 wiring issues

Importance: High

-
-
-
L]

Robert,

| You sabould contaor Joe Deél:-:-menux on thie. He 15 managing thea
) wiring
warranty foxr Truchk Electrical.

Herman McEKenzia, 7.B.
EESE EDZ Standards & Componanks
(313) 39-08152

————— original Message-----

From: Abar, Robkert {R.B.]

i Sept: Monday, June 02, 2003 10:34 AM
To: McXenrie, Herman (H.)




Cc: Absr, Robert (R.E.}; Weat, Gregory (G.5.); Liposky, Lawrence
(L.J.);

Figurski, Patricsk (P.HM.]; Arpkaruster, Phil [(P.J.)

Bubdjact: FW: 2002 7.3L 14401 wiring jissussx

Importance: High

Hermar:,
I'm the sub-08 undar Brian Wolfe for acecel pedals and other PT
as-installed components.

Wae are zeeing a spike in our pedsl az=sy warranty (including
rnpe'at

reprirs) asscoiated with the wire routing and the resulting
chafing in

thea area of tha shock tower in thse 2002 T7.3L P-£D serias build
thru Jan :

2002. (Ses Attached {ilse)

" Im your team working on =mpike recovery from AFL for warranty
angociated

with their wiring design/routing far this apecific lspue? Given
thar

other oyzteme are alse affected by thiz wiring harnesg are they
alsao

being puarsusdy

If nmot, can we cAan we go after this as a gpike recovary actiomn
relating -
to accelerator pedal warranky and other systams as well for our
warranty

roadmapsT

Robert BE. Abar
Manager, Fowerkexain

{313) A4-54247 FAZ: (313) 24-B9071
rabargford.com
Room: ICP20/Rotunda Ct #4 M=il Drop: LM410

-———=0riginal Mezsage—--—

From: Weat, Gregory [G.5.]

Semt: Monday, Jume 02, 2003 9:1% aM

Ta: "MacLeod, Randy*

Cc: Abar, Robart {(R.B.):; Figurski, Fatrick (P.M.}; Liposky,
Lawrenca

{L.Jd.}; Frawer, Michael (M.T.): West, Gregory (G.5.)°
Zubject: 2002 7.3L 14401 wiring issues




—————— e

t——

Thanks for the info Randy, I'm aware af the following 14401
circuits
affacted in the area of the szhock btower:

541 R/2 powsr for ETC

1285 1vs for ETC

355 AP for ETC

357 ABGRD for ETC

35t VREF for EIC

39, TEMPERATURE GAGE TO TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT, Red, white

45, Hﬂ"l‘ WATER TEMPERATIRE RELAY T BOT HATER TEMFERATIIEE SENOING
UNTT,

Yellow, Red

142, DIESBL FUEL FILTER WARNING LAMY INDICATOR FEED, Lt Blus, Red
Z3F, MOPAULE, POWERTRAIN CONTROL TO PUEL PUMP MONTTCR /FUEL PIMP
RELAY TO - :

SAPETY SWITCH, Dk Green, Yellow

787. FUEL PUMF BOWER, Pink, Black

Can you tell me if any additional circuits are affected apd have
AFL

look into any warranty spikes related to these affmcted
covpenents Erom

2002 Job #1 through December 2002, Thanks in advance.

-—---0riginal Message-----

From: MacLead, Randy [mailto:Bandy.Macleod@alcoa.com]

Sent: Mondsy, June 42, 20043 T:52 aM

To: Gradory Waat (5.5.) {E-mail) =
Subject: 2C3T-14401-JP_JV

Thess are tha harmnessas yvou requested, The raleasa dates ars on
the

Eile

Bamens . i

Randy MacLaod, AFL, syatems, mailto:Randy.MacLeoddalcaa.com
{313)436-B708 Fazc: {313)436-9780 Pager:{313)795-9029

<<(B 9F836 T-IL Repeates 6-2-03.xlz>>

PER-D44 23322
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——Original Message--—

From: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Sent: Friday, June 05, 2003 7:47 AM

To: Hale, Curk (B.C.); Williams, Brent (BAL); Amnbuster, Phl (P.),); Liposky, Lawrence (LJ.); West,
Gregory (6.5}

Cc: Fguisk, Patrick {P.M.); Abar, Robert (R.B.}

Sultfect: RE: Request to have T5B for Wire Challng Affedting Aooclerator Fedal Fallures
*mportance: High .

Al
Updated TSR for your review.

Curt,
| wauld Fke to get it starbed Into the TSE neview process earty nexi wesk after wo pull logeihar any tinal
COMmEns. )

Phil,
How do we gat the wiring Inepection and cormsctive action added to Customer Satisfaction Program
D3BE3 for those vehiclea bullt badore Dec 20017

holeny B. A
Harmon, Poserirsin

SIS AN BT
Bont 1CPavotnn Cagh " - ol DR LD

—Original Message--—

Frona: Ahar, Robert {RB.)

Sest: Thursday, May 15, 2003 3:16 PM

To: Hale, Gt (B.CC)

Cx= Abar, Robert (R.B.); Wiillams, Brent (B.A.); Armbrisster, Phil {PJ.); Agurski, Patiik (P.M.}; Liposky,
Lawrence (L.].}; West, Gregory (G.S.) )

Subject: PN: Request ba have TSB for Wine Chafing Affecting Accelersbor Pedal Fallumes

Cut,
Updated draft to start thry the TSE procoss,

Relect B.
Maryys, Powiitrein

PR e FAX:{313) 24-89073 rabar @ ford.com
Roos: 1CF20Figtunde Gi 4 Mall Dropz L4 )

=—0rigresl Messans—

From: Wiliams, Brent (E.A.)

Senk: Thursday, May 15, 2003 ;331 PH

T Abay, Robert {R.B.}; Hale, Cuet (B.C.}; West, Gregory (G.5)

PERI-BM 23323



Ce= Armbruster, Phll (P.J.}; Flgurskl, Patrick {P.M.); Liposky, Lawrence (L1)
Subject: RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Cafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Fallres

{ hava updatad eleciical siaiemnanta.

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phone: 502-420-2079

Pager: 502-336-7285

Emaf: bwillla8@ford.com

~—Original Message—-

From: Abar, Robert (RJB.}

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 12:10 FM

To: Hale, Curt {B.C); Willoms, Brent {B.A.); West, Gragary (G.5.}

Cc Armbruster, Phi {P.).); Agursk, Patrick (PM.); Lipasky, Lawrence {LJ.)
Subjact: RE: Request to have TSB For Wike Chafing AMfecting Accelerator Pedal Fallures

Rough draH of TSE contiart la aiteched balow.

Gireg,
Any codes or other dlagnostice that should be inckided in the TSE fo hurther defina the ssua

Brent,
Nead alectrical team Yo verity wiring infa / add wire repair proceduns and action roquired to prevont
razlImanoe.

L3

Caart,
What aiza wil tha saam naad to supply?

Raleet B, sz

Mansger, Povesriroin

(BLE) B4-GA247 Hutmajum eabay O ol coan
Rowet 1CP20/Folunds 1 Wi Dtop: LKA 10
—riginal

From: Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2003 8:05 AM

To: Abar, Robert {R.B.}; Williams, Brénk (B.A.)}

Ce! Lipasky, Lewrence (L.); Ambiuster, PR (P.J.); Reed Jr., B (W.P.); Willams ., Javes (10.);
Figurski, Patrick {P.M.}; West, Gregory (G.5.)

Sobject: RE: Request 1o have TSB for Wire Chafing Alecting AcoMerator Pecal Fakunes

Wa hava to have tha dealt tes! for the TSB from whomevar bafome wa can bagin the process.

——LOriginal Mesage—
From: Abax, Robert (R.B.)}



Sert: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:58 AM

To: WiEams, Brent {B.A); Hale, Qi (B.C.)

Cet Liposky, Lewwrence (L1} Armbeuster, Phil {P.).); Reed X, Bil (W.P.); WHllams Ir., James [1.P.});
Bgursid, PatHck {P.M.}; West, Gregory {G.5.); Abar, Robert (R.B.}

Suljact: RE: Request o have TSP for Wire Chafing Affedting Accelerator Pedaf Faibures

What is fiming lor TSE {Cusis/SSkelc) addransing tha wiring?

. Powodivain

Fobrst 5. lan
Mareger,

(13) B-A7 FANLA13) 24-50073 ks G o com
Roos: FCP2XOTkmds €1 H Tl Oregr LMA1G

—D0riginal Message—

From: \Wikams, Brent (B.A,)

Sant: Thursday, May 08, 2003 7:38 AM |

To: Abar, Robert {R.B.); West, Gregory [G.S.)

Cc: Liposky, Lawrence (LL); Armbrustar, Pl {(P.1.); Reed Ir,, BR {W.P.); Willams Ir., James (JP.);
Fgursk, Patrick (P.M.}; Hale, Curt (B.C)

Subject RE: Request to have TSB for Wire Chafing Affecting Accelerator Pedal Fallures

Hobert,

Al of the circuits excapt 840 do in fact go jo the suspeact connecionwiing thet was potantially shored

o shock tower.

Brent Williams

Electrical PVT - Super Duty/Excursion - KTP -
Phong; S02-428-2978

Pager. 502-336-7285

Email: bwillm8@ford.com

—Original Mesxage--—

From: Abar, Robert {R.B.)

Serttz Thursday, May 06, 2003 7:27 AM

To: West, Gregory {6.5.); Wilams, Brent (BA) .

Ces Liposky, Lawrence: {L).); Ambouster, PHE (P.).); Reed Ir., BRL(W.P.); WRlllams Ir,, James {J.P.};
Fgurskl, Patrick {(P.M.); Hale, Ourt {B.C.); Abar, Robert (R.B,)

Subjsct: RE: Request to have TSE for Wike Chalfing Alffecting Accelerator Pedal Falwes

G, .
Canwuprmidaﬂmﬂmiﬁcchﬁtﬂmlﬂmismmﬂngmﬂﬁmmﬂnghfdhm?

Brent,

The accelarator padal cimults at connecior C2040 14401 Accelerator padal poaltion asnaor ang a3
Tollows:

pin 6 cireuit G40 (REVYE} Voltage supplied in Start and Run [overioad prolectad)

pin 7 circuit 1285 {RDALG) Idla valklatlon ewitch, signal
pin 8 circuit 355 {GYAWH] Accelerator padsal pasition sensor, signal



pin 3 circuit 357 {YEMWH) Acceleraitor padal position sensor, ground o -
pin 10 circuil 351 (BN/RD} Reference volinga -

Ino cenneeiors G139 tor Pickup 3 133 for Excursion

From there e G175 at powerirain Camrol moduls

Incapendam of Greg's reeponsa do any of thasa clrcuits go th the ara near 1he shock tower?

Kokt &, rfar
Waroged, Frwsimin

(31 Bd-BAMT FANI13) 24 BOO7S rabar Sord com
Hoche 1GPEOtunds G2 64 Miall Drop: LMA1D

Frem: Willams, Brent (B.A.} )

Sent: Wednesday, May U7, 2003 9:594 AM

To: Abar, Robett (R.B.); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

Cox West, Gregory (G.5.); Liposky, Lawrence: (L1.); Armbruster, Phil (P.1.}; Reed Jr., BN (WP.}; Willams
Ir., James (1.P.); Rgurskl, Pairick {P.M.)

Subjedt: RE: Request bo have TSB for Wire Chaflng Affecting Acosleratoe Pedal Fallures

51 one quastion that was nevar answered from My standpoint.....Can amytne tal me was cirtuit ¥ or pin
that cenukt have the patential ahorting condition to e e fallre mades sgen with the paciais? 1 woukd
B b trace tha path of the ciecull 1o sae If R evan nune naar the shock tower.

Thanks.

Brent Williams .
Electrical PVT - Super DutyExcursion - KTP

Phone: 502-429-2979

Pagar: 502-336-7285

Emagil: bwillieg & ford.com

—-Original Message—-

Fram: Abar, Robert (RLB.)

Sant Wednesday, May 07, 2003 9:36 AM

To: Wilans, Bresit (B.A); Hale, Curt (B.C.)

€0 West, Gregory (5.5.); Abar, Robert {R.B.}: Upasky, Lawmence {L.1.); Armbruster, Phll {(P1.); Reed X,
BN (W.P.); Willlsms Jr., James (1P.); Fgursid, Patrick (P.M.)

Subject: Request to have TSE for Wine Chafing Affecting Acoderator Pedal Faidures

Importance: High

Brent / Curt,

Wa started secing repeat repaira on 2002 F-zeriag HID vehicles thal have the 03802 Aecall leval -F&36-
DE pocelaraior padal asay's on tham. Thay ara coming back with usually jass that 5000 miss on theim
and weually whhin two monthe of 1w replacement.

PERG-B&4 32326



S

Highest frequancy of repeat repairs are in tha eardy buids when iho wire ehafing issue was a polental as
indicated by the following dete on repeat repalrs.  {thie daip includesa repeats tor eartier lewval -Dé and fix
laval -DE padal assys)

Jd 01 -8

Aug 01 -8

Sep 01 -12

Oct v -38

Nov 01 - 30

Dac 01 -41

Jan 2 - 51

Feh 02 -6

Mar02 -7

Apro2-2

May 02 - 4

Juadz-3

Jull2-0o

Aud2 - 4

Sapt 02 4

n ordar ko reduca repeat repals and reduce the mechanics diagnoslic tme associated with the repaat

repairs please lssus a TSB to the fleld imatructing ihem wherne ko look jor the pobenilal chafing issue,
sapecially for the bulids prior to Fob 02, Gan an Oaals or 5584 go out ahwead of the TSB?

ket B, N

Mmnager, Powarten

{513} B2 FAN31%) 24-88073 reber@ilord com
Foors: 1CPE0Acwics Ol Mal Drop: Lk HD

—={xriginal Message——

Fromil West, Gregory (5.5.) .
Sant: Tuesday, May D&, 2003 3:51 PM

Ta: Aber, Robert (R.B.]

Subject PA: PICTURES OF Fo50 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE 0015 # HILCX010

F1t
Call when you gel a chance and [l explait tha plcires.

—Urigimal Message—

Frowm: Willams, Brent (B.A.)

Sent: Toesday, May 06, 2003 3:42 PM

To: Waest, Gregory (G.5.}

Cc= West, Cralg (L)

Suhisctr AY: PICTURES OF F950 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE COIS 21110010

Here you qo Greg, Sotry Crailg, delete the pravious nois.

Brent Williams
Elactrical PYT - Super Dity/Exctirsion - KTP
Phone: 502-429-2979

FEEI-B44 23327



Pager: 502-336-7285
Emall: twlilag & ford.com

~——Original Mesage-—

From: Willams, Brent (BA)

Sent: Tuesday, May 06, 2003 3:34 PM
To: West, Cralg (C.)

Subjeckt FW: PICTURES OF F5350 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE OIS #11LCX010 3

take a kook at thesa pica ard give me a call,

Brent Williams

Electrical PYT - Supar Duty/Excursion - KTP
Phohe: 502-429-297%

Pager: 502-336-7285

Emak: bwillia8 @ ford.com

—rigina| Message--—

From: Les=s, Michas] (M.V.)

Sant: Thrsday, October D4, 20C1 11:14 AM

Ta: Whlkims, Brent (B.AL)

Swbject: FW: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOAWER INTERFERENCE €IS #11L03010

1 also have ancther dealership whom: sald he would eend us a pictura. This ather inick was sl a FE50
43,

.

ok —— . —

Thenk you, best regards and have a great TODAY!
Mikael U, Loese
- PES/BEST Mamt Boldicle Team- Hoctrioal EESE/BYAT
Komtmcky Track Plamt
| DR (21 429-2308, 1paper: (3131 O8-1108 .-
a emall: mleese i@ford.com

—Oxiginal Message—
From: Evenbhousa, PhE (P.].)

_ Sarit Thursday, Octdber 04, 2001 8:49 AM E

i Ta: Ayotbe, Albest (AP.J; Michalek, Gregory {G.B.); Kuzdek, Kurt (K.M.); Schemin, Jasse {1.);

i . Monclovich, Michasl (M.); Gardney, James (1.R.); Klein, Mark (M.A.); Bonnema, Grant {G.); Leese,

i : Michael (M.V.}; Svlth, Ryan (R.E.)

1 Cc Barrett, Malcolm (M.C.)

Subject: FN: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE OQIS # 1ILOX010

Quantleman, FY1
| Shop Foreman Lamy Simon of Bon Sanderson Ford in Artzona sant thia picturs of hameas rubbing

PERI-BMA 33328




drivar's skia shock towar and caysing no accal by interupting IVE signal.
This was a 2002 F550 4%2 R/C Chassis Cab with Flatbed i 8/8/01 and 10 miées on the odometer.

—

" Dwaler put twe pedals on this unk and ran 5¥ In place of B+ to IVS portion of switch {aa a test only) before

firEng chafie, repaiced wiring, restoring B+ to VS, and desming cencam fxed.

Same deales iold ol ancther stock unit on which the starter would siay engagad when applying pressure
0 fuse panel.__.replaced CJB.. sl had concern.. treced lasue to when movng fuse pansl was echusly
mewing underhood hamess which was chafied o the LH shock dowad,.. both units am fixed at thes point.

Fihink 1he greywhils and browndwhita wires in the picture are lor AP algnal, bul its hard Wo sea.
Thia i3 for iformation update purposes only to infonm everyone of what wn and the dealers are Saning.

Teth Hotline Disgel Group Laader

~—0Original Message—

From: GCHUNT@aolcom [malko:GCHUNT@aol..com]

Saat: Wednesday, Octaber 03, 2001 1:30 PM

Text PEVENHOUS¥ord.com

Subfact: PICTURES OF F550 SHOCK TOWER INTERFERENCE

HERE YCOU Q0. LET ME KNOW IF YOU HAVE ANY DESTIDNS-.M-B!E—MM

PE23-844 ZX3M



TSB - ravised 65413

mwmy{-M}mmmpmmmumusﬁm om 2002 MY P-SD with 7.31.
Dieae] (buik befors Dec 2001)

Oy subject vehiclex thed 2 experiencing repeat mpain of ~9P326- acceleruior pedal aesemblics sndfor diagoosiic
codes POLZ2, or PDI23, or PDZ21 verify Hhal no shorting or shafing condijon exiat ou the (4401 wite msembly a
the: Tefi hand shock tower.

The accekemator peied cincuits ot cormectar C3040 14401  Acceleralor pedal posilion sencor afe s Ellows:
piné cicouit 540 (RDVYE) Voltage supplicd in Ster1 and R (overioed protected)

pin 7 circoil 1285 {RIVLG) Idie validation switch, signal

pin B circoil 355 (YWD Accelerator pedal posiion sensar, sigmal

win 9 cirewil 357 (YEAWH) Accelerator pedal positken seneor, grovad !
pin 10 circust 3% § (BN/RD) Refeence volinge

All of thezs chrenits except $40 route nesr tw shock tower amd shoald be inspected.

I damage or wirlng chrouits souch or rowie near the Lefl hassd sheck tower, repaic te shovded or damaged wire: of
add coavohule o protect the wire or asc 8 wirt Lic sirap & retain wiriag clear of 1be shock towes.



Miors, Jomy prmiers & winco.com]
Friday, May 16, 2003 312 PM
Gehl, Laxman {L1.)

Subfect: RE: Agenda Hemns 05-16-03

i'g;' |

. The files have worksheeks marked as no spec, this 1s the derived contrel
.limit by the program used and w-spec, this worksheet has the spec for the
- peapurable, Thesa we determined by tolerance atack-np.

you mention Sunday I have heatrd nothing fxrom Al Eherafora I have not zet
anything up and will see you Wonday morning at the plant. Have good weekend.

From: Gehi, Laxman [L.D.} [mailto:lgehi@ford. com]
Sank: Friday, May 16, 2003 12:28 PM

To: *Miers. Jerry'; Bootsikakis, Gasrglos (G.I.)
Cc: Gehi, Laxman (L.0.)

Subject: RE: Agends Items 05-16-03 x

Jerry, .
Plasmsze provide ua the required epeca for milled robar depth and angle [in
the fila there are two specs mentioned...what are thosat). FE will help ux
understand better if yon also lst ua know how thess were arrived (a little
barck ground ox logic). I will =ae you Sunday/Monday.

Thankxs .

Toited we Stand

Laxman Gehi L
3TA Chassis Engineer

amail : 1gehigford.com

VPO 1E-436

Fhone/Fax {313} 390-0771

A tarmative Fax (313} 3530-0793

Pager:; ([(313) 851-4465 (Text)

*The informatien r~onkained herain iz PORD PROPRTIETARY information and may
include FORD CONFIDENTIAL information as deflned in Ford's Global
Information Stapdard IT. Reproduction of thila document, disclosexre of the
information, and use for any purpose other than the conduck of business with
Ford ia exprosaly prohibited”

----- Original Message-----

From: Miers, Jerry [mailto:jmiarsdéwinco.com]
Sant: Friday, May 16, 2003 11:23 AM

To: ‘Bomtsikakia, Geargles (G.I.)°

Ce: '1gehisford.com”

Subjeck: Agenda Items 05-15-03

IHZ Prd-C03d

Acttached are the capability charte for the Milled Botor Depth by Nest from
 Prepent Data and the capability study of historical data for the Hilled

i




Rotor Amgle (Mot By Haat. By neat will requlre a Full study and I think the
order of M3& for the mwtrology lab should kBe as £followa, 1. Ridge Height by
cavity. 2. BFotor mill angle by nesat. 3. Lever "D" angle and radius. The
resgulta for thesa are forthocoming howewver the timing foxr each is abouk 1.5
daya. therafore we are locking at about 4 days for completion of all I will
aend them to vou as they are complete.

==—=-=0riginral Hezpaga-----

From: Boutsikakiz, Georgios {(G.1.) [mailto:gboutslkE&PORD.COM]
Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2003 3:55 PM

To: Jarry Misr= {E-mail): Gehi, Laxman (L.D.)

Subject: PW: Agenda and Suggeskiona for Z:00PM Meating Today

BIL Test Data Review »

Parts tested multiple times and show different readings on WOT um:l Idle
vualbagae {(%Vref) the range 1s as high as BO%.

A few parts thet show extremely high readings all acress the tracks for Idle
and WOT 1s dums to light curtafa violatiom.

Action to investligate data difFerencas

® Taka an part and run through the tegter 50 Eimaes at the production
lins apeed and record the data.
* Talk to the aperatora that deing the tasting we need o underatand

the difference in the data.

Potential X's on the WOT/IDLE Variabilikby

1) Cover ridge haight

2) Rotor milling angle

3) Rotor miiling depth

4] Lewvar "D" angle

5) Lever idle radius. ~

Action te investigate Ehe potential X's

Providae Capability analyeis data for sensor houding ridge by cawviry
Provide data for reotor milling angle by milling nest

Frovide rotor "D- depth data by milling neat

Prearide data foay "D" 3lot angle of tha lewvar

Provide data for idle radiua of the lever

- Prorlde Poke Yoka proposals for nlemnnt placament into hounsing and
rotor placemsnt inko howuging. .

* % & ¥ ¥ ¥

If wou hava any cuastions or vou want anvthing to add please let me know.
Thanlkms .

George Bontaikakis

Ford Motor Company

Manager, VE) Electrical Engineering
Six Sigma Black Belt

Supplier Technical Assistance

Ph: {313} 390-7023 Fax: {313] 390-7023
» Fleage nota: new addrass

> Ford VFQ MDF 430

* 5500 Auto Club Drive

> Dearborn,

> ML 48126 :
"The informatlon contsinsd herein is FORD PROPRIETY informarion and may

LOSFE Firi—-taEd




WY VY Y Y Y Y Y YYYYYYYYY VY YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY

includa FORD CORFIDENTIAL informaticn as defined ia FPord's Glchkal
Information Standard II. Reproducticn of this dogument, Jdisclosure of cthe
information, amd usa for any purposs other than the conduer of bPusihess with
Ford is expressly prohibited”

——-—-Original Massaga—-——--
From: Boursliknkia, Georgio= {G.I.)
Sent: Thuresday, May 15, 3003 10:35 AM
To: Jarcy Miarm [(E-mail); Gehl, Laxman (L.D.}
Subject: Agenda and Suggestiona For Z2:00PM Meating Today

Agends
1} Review raw data of 5/7/03 and 5708/03 - (Laxman' File)
2} Review Gage BiR process and daka again
- Suvme 'of ths parts are tested mulbiple times
- Raw data show largexr range than Cage RiR for the sama part
- Some parts change between panss and fmsll when teated multipls times
) Revimw Cauge and affeck Diagram for C{mplntunuus
4) Identify Potentials X'se
5 Develop Data gathering plan on the Xs
6) Opehr discussion (whatevar ie in yvou mind}

HQuggestions and questicna

- Have the parpon that did the RER as part of our discussion

- How does the testar read ¥Wref (Circunit DMagram might be helpful}
- Fat a digital photo of tha teater for sur diacuasion

George Boutalkakis

Ford Mokor Company

Manager, VPO Elaectrical Engineering s

8ix ¥¢gma Black Balt .

Sapplier Technical Assistance

Ph: {313) 390-7023 Fax: {313) 390-70z23

Pieamze note: new address

Ford VPO MM 430

5500 duto Club Drive -
Dearborn,

MI 4B126

“The information contalned herein is FORD FPROFRIETY information and may -
includa FORD OOMPIDENTIAL information ae defined in Ford's Glohal

Information Standayd IT. Reproduction of thip document, disclosura of the

information, and uae for any purpose obhar than the conduct of business with

Ford is sxpressly prohibited®

o
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Fromn: Gehl, Laxman (LD} - - --
Seni: Tueadsy, Septamber 30, 2003 3:31 P

To: “inians Guenco com'; “kpyle @ wnim com'

Ce Aochon, Gregory (8.5

Sublect: FW: OR2 CONCERNG1EF 558 PART. AG44 9FH36AC
Jerry,

You musk have raceived the partas back by now -- what was the finding?

Alag, I am interested teo know whak is inventory (I know you ship on Tuesday.
please be specific if the imventory is after or bafore shipment), what i= daily
production & FTT, and if thera iz any impact on staffing so far,

Flagee &dvine what day will ba good Ior you sc thak I can come aver thers to
reviaw shove,

Thanks.

Onited We Stand

Laxman Gahi

S8TA (hassis Enginaaer

* amail:1igehi@ford. com

VPQ 1E-43&

*Phone/Fax {313) 390-D0771
Talternatlve Fax {313) 390-4793
Pagar: (313) BS1-4465 {Text)

*The information contained harein is FORD PROPRIETARY information and may include
FORD COWNFIDEMTIAL ilnformatlion ae defined in Ford'a Global Information Standacd
II. Reproductien of this document, diaclosure of the information. and yss for
any purpose other than the conduct of business with Ford is expressly prohibited=

----- Original Message-----

From: Gehi, Laxoman (L..D.) .

Sent: Monday, Septembar 15, 2003 10:39 aM

To: 'jmiersfwmco.com'; 'kpyleGwnco.com'

Subject: FW: (R2 CONCERN:C191558 PART: 3C44 9FB3EAC

-Jnrry.-

-

I-hope yon have received thie concern, and T am a bit surprised to sea thia (R,
becansa of the fact that 100% parts are chacked. fan you please let ma know what
has happene=d?

“hank you.

Uniced We Stand

Laxman Gehi

SPA Chaszsis Engineer

* email:lgehiBford. com

VFC 1E-436 : PEQT-244 24712
*Phone/Fax {313) 330-0771 .

FAalternative Fax (313) 390-0743




Pagear: {313) BS51-4465 [Taxkt)

*The information contained herein ia FORD PROPRIETARY information and may include

FORD CONFIDENTIAL information ag defined in Ford's Global Information Standard
II. EReproduction of this document, disclosure of the information, and use for
amy purpose other than the <conduct of buszinegs with Ford iz expressly prohihited®

-—-—-—=0riginal Message--———
Fram: Gerald zZoellesr [mallto:gzoeller@FORD. COH]

‘Bent: Friday, September 12, 2003 1:34 PM

To: Lawman Gehi
Subject: QR2 CCHNCERA:T1%1558 PART: 3044 9FB35AC

'TO: WILLIAMS CORTROLS INC CODE: D531JE FAX HNBR: (341} 727-5444
QUALTTY CONTROL DEPT '

FROM: FQRD MOTOR COMPANY, EENTUCEY TR ASSEMBLY PLANT, SUFFLIER CAALITY

SOBJFECT: MWATERIAL CQUALITY CCHMCERN / EEJECTION NOTIFICATION
{ CONCERN/RESPCINEE. FORM ATTACHED }

HUMEER OF FAX PAGES WHICH POLLOW:
THE ATTACHED COMNCERN/RESFONSE ¥UTIFICATION DEFINES A FORD MOTOR MATERIAL
QUALITY CONCERR FOR COMEONENTS MANUFACTURED BY YWHIR COMPANY. YOO ARE
REQUTESTED T HAVE THE RECORDS RELATING TO THIS CONCERN REVIEWED, AND*:
RETYTRN YOUR ASERSSEMENT OF THE COMCERM USING THE ATTACHED QUALLITY
'CONCERN/RESPORSE' FORM.

YOUR ASSISTANCE TN PFROMPTLY ADDRESSING THIS CONCERN AND FORWARDING
THE FEQDIRED RESPCNSE INFORMATION SHOULD EE AS FOLLOWS:

* RESPOND WITHIR 24 HOURE AFTER RECEIVING THIS COMMUNICATION
BY RETDRNING THE CCMPLETED INFORMATION UWDER 'SUPPLIER DATA

RELATING TC COMCERN® (N THE 'CONTERN/RESPONSE HEPORT' [(PAGE 2Z)
OF THIS COMMUNICATICN.

FLEASE FAX YOUR COMPLETED RESPONSE(S} TO OUR ASSEMBELY PLANT AT 502-429-29B3

ROTZ: PLEASE INCLULE THE CONCERN HNUMBEER, C191558. CM ALL
CORRESPONDENCE PERTAINTNG TO THIS REQUEST.

JERRY ZOELLER 08712703 13.33.54
UTALITY CONTRGL SONTACT DATE TIHE

PED-344 Z4713




CC: J. TOMES, R. STOUT
SUPPLIER {JUALITY MAMACER
EENTUCKY TR ASZSEMBLY PLANT

SOCRR713
CORCERN/RESFONSE REPORT DATE: 09/13/03
CCHCERM NUMHER: (191558 FAX WNUMBER: 502-429-2383
PLANT/SHPPLIER INFORMATION
PLANT: EENTIICEY TR SUPPLIER HAME: WILLIAMS CONTROLSG INC
QC CONTACT: JERRY ZOELLER ADDRESS: 2420 TRAILMATE DR
FHUOHNE NUMBER: 502-425-2261 SARASOTA, FL. 34243
STA CONTACT: LGEHI - CODE: O53AE
MPG CODDE: Q63ER MAMUFCTR. HAME: WILLIAMZS CONTROLS INC
PARF INFORMATIOR
PART HBR: icad SFA3G AC PACK DATE:
DESCRIPTTON: PDL & aNS ASY-ACFL VEHICLE: {TF7 )

CONCERN DESCRIPTION

RECEIVING PEDALS THAT WON'T ACCELERATE. 1 PUS. TO DAY SO FAR.

S —————————————— Y T SR PR R R R B P

e e e e ke e e e e e e e e e e e e

SUPPLYER DATA RELATING T CONCERN

CONCERN DEFIMNITION IS ADEQUATE FOR IMMECIATE ACTION.
SUPPLIER PROCESS RELATED TO CORCEEN 15 MOMITORED EBY SPC.

HO
} IS THIS CONCERN SOPPLIER BRELATEDY
b
'
! PROCESS RELATED TO CONCERN IS I STATISTICAL CONTROL.

CF FOR CONCERM CHARACTERISTIC IS -

CPE FOR COMCERN CHARACTERTSTIC IS .

COMPLETED 8D ANALYSTS WILL BRE RETURKED BY .
FER-0 24714




canl L ———

SUFPLIER FLANT HGR.

PREPARED BY

PHONE & DATE

PERI-44 24710



From: Gehl, Laxman {LD.} . .-
Senl: Mondey, Seplamber 15, 2003 10039 AM

To: miersSwmco.com'; kpyled wnco.con’

Subjfeat: FW: OR2 CONCERN:C181558 PART: 3Ca4 9FE36AC
Terry.

I hope you have recoived this concern, and I am a bit surprised to see this OR,
bacausa of tha fact that 100% parks are checkad. Can }.rou pleaze let me know what
he=s happened?

-

* Thank wou.

United Wa Stand

Lacapan Gehi

STA Chasaie Enginear

* emall;igehigford. com

VPO 1E-43E

*Phone/Fax (313) 330-0771
Fhlternativa Fax (313} 390-0733
Pager: ([313) BS1-4465F (Text]

"The infarmation contained herein is FORD PROPRIETARY information apd say loclude
FORD CONFIDENTIAL information as defined ip Ford's Glohal Information Standard
IXI. EReproduction of thia document, discloevre of che information, and use for
any purpoas ather than the conduckt of business with Ford 1a expressly prohibited®

----- Original Mesoage-----

From: Gerald Zoeller [mailto:gzoeller@FORD.COM] -
Sent: Friday. Septembar 12, 2003 1:34 BM

Po: Laxman Gehi

Subject: QA2 CONCERN:C191558 PART: 3044 S¥FB3GAC

TO: WILLIAME CONTROLE INC CODE: Q612E FAX HHR: {941} T27-50H44
CUALITY CONTERCL DEPT

FROM: FORD MOTOR COMPANY, EENTOCKY TR ASSEMBLY PLANT, SUPPLIER QUALTTY

BUBJECT: MATERIAL QUALLITY CCONCERN / RETECTION NOTIFICATICN
{ COMNCERN/RESPONSE FORM ATTACHED )

NUIMBER OF FAX PACGES WHICH FOLLOW:

THE ATTACHED CRICERN/RESPOMSE NOTIFICATION DEFINES A FORD MOTOR MATERIAL

QUALITY CONCERM FOR COMPONENTS MANUFACTURED BY YOUR COMPANY. YOU ARE

REQURSTED TO HAVE THE RECORDS BELATING TO THIS CONCERN REVIEWED, AND

RETTIEN YOQUR ASSESSMENT OF THE concnm USING THE ATTACHED {UALITY
'CONCERN/RESPOINSE ' FORM.

FEE3-B44 24716



YOUR ASSISTANCE IN PROMPTLY ADDRESRING THIS COMCERN AND FORWARDIMG
THE REQUIRED RESFONSE INFORMATION SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS:

* RESPOND WITHIM 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIVING THIS COMMUNICATION
BY RETUFRNING THE COMPLETED INFOFMATION UMDER " SUPPLIER DATA
RELATING TC CONCERN' ON THE 'CCHCERK/RESPONSE REPORT' [PAGE 2}
OF THIS COMMUMICATION.

PLEASE FAX YOUR COMPLETED RESEPOMSE(S) TO OUR ASSEMELY PLANT AT 502-429-30E3

HOTE: PLEASE TNCLUDE TEE CONCERN NUMBER, C131558, ON ALL
COREESPOMDENCE PERTAIKIKG TO THIS REQUEST.

JERRY ZOFELLER ' D9/12703 13.33.54
QUALITY CONTROL CONTACT DATE TINE

OC:  J. TOMES, R. STOUT
SUPPLIER QUALITY MANACER
EENTUCEY TR ASSEMBLY PLART

SOCRRT13
CORCERN/RESPONSE REPORT DATE: 05/13/03
CONCERN NUMBER: CL91558 FAX WIMBER: 502-419-2983
FLANT/SUPPFLIER INFORMATION
FLANT: KENTICKY TR SEOPPLITER HAME: WILLIAMS {JONTROLE INC
QC CONTACT: JERRY ZOELLER ADDRESS: 2420 TRATLMATE DR
PFHONE HUMBER: 502-429-2251 SARASOTA, FI. 34243
STA CONTACT: LGCEHT - CODE: O&83BE
MFG CODE: (Q638E MANUFCTR MAME: NILLIAMS CONTRCOLS INC
PART IMPORMATION
PART NBH: acid 9FE36 AC PACK DATE:
DESCRIFTION: PLL & SMS ABY-ACRL VEHICLE: {TE7 )

CONCERN DESCRIPTIOR

RECEIVING FPFEDALS THAT WON'T ACCELHRATE. 3 PCS. TO DAY 50 PAR.

LILbZ brO-Ea3d



-

REIIRED SUPPLIER ACTIONS

o T —— o ) B L W L T - — —— —

SUPFLIER DATA RELATING TO C{MNCERN

UNDETER
MIHED YES HNO
{y (1 () IS THIS CORCERN SUFPLIER RELATED?
N I CONCERN DEFINITION IS ADEQUATE FOR IMMEDIATE ACTION,
t {3 SUPPLIER PROCESS RELATED TO CONCERN IS MONTTORED BY SPC.
tr () PROCESS RELATED TO CONCERK IS IN STATISTICAL CONTROL.
CP FOR CONCERN CHARACTERISTIC IS
CPK FCR CONCERN CHARACTERISTIC I8
COMPLETED BD AMALYSIS WILL BE RETURMEDL BY .
SUPPLIER PLART MGR. _ PREPARED BY PHONE & DATE



From: Migrs, Jemy fmiers @ wmeaosam] : S
Sent- Moniday, May 12, 2003 12:48 FM

To: Gahd, Laxman (L.D.]); Mlers, Jary; Boutsikakis, Goorglos (G.1)
Subject: RE: Updated: Phone ¢ovferance whh Willlams

LeXam

I will have nct tima to investigate by
the time of our conferepce call. I am in a 25
audit for the naxt tw days.

————— original Message~—---

From: Gmhi, Leaxman {L.D.} [(mailto:lgehi@ford.com]
Sent: Monday, May 12, 2003 10:24 AM

To: '"Miers, Jerry': Boutelkakis, Georgiom (5.I1.)
Subject: RE: Updated: Phone conference with Williams

Jerry.,

* E hope you are aleq investigating and recording the possible causes

that are evident For the abnormal valuea.

* I would like tec know what ip the reeson of entering three sats of

valusa Ffor tha searial mumbar 0706193 on 5/7/03.

* If you sort the data {does not matter in ascending/descending

aorder), you wilill find that among falled parts, there are scme parts that
would not lie in normal distribucion - we need to find the reason.

On Wednesday, wa would like to discuss your cbeervation on such parte. Let
ns try to find the special raupes as far as pospible, so0 that we can isolate
thoae and starc Acing DOE.

Thank you.

Ietted Wa Stamd

Laxman Gehi

8Th Chassiz Engineer

* pamail:lgehi@ford. com
VPO 1E-434

*FhonesFax (313} 3920-0771

7Alternacive Fax {313) 350-0793
Pager: {313) B51-4465 (TextL)

*The information coptained herein is FORD PROPRIETARY information and may
in#luda FORD CCNFPIDENTIAL information as defihed in Ford's Global
Informatlon Standard ITI. Reproduction of this doacumant, diaclosure of che
information, and uae for any purpose other Ehan the comduct of businass with
Ford iE exprassly prohibited”

----- Original Mezgagg=—=—-=

From: Misrs, Jderry [mailto:imiers8ymeo.com]

Sept: Sakturday, May 10, 2003 1G:35 AM

To: 'Gehi, Laxman {L.D.}"; Bouteikakis, Cecrgios (5.I.); Miers, Jerry
Subject: RE: Updated: Phone conference with williams

PESI-BAA 24812



The GRR sere faxed to Georgios Friday Aftaernoon.
The large pnumbagr you (billicns) are due to open resistanm or infinlmte
rapiatanca. Thix is also dus o oxacked alements.-

Data to show 05/7 and 05/08.

-——r=0riginal Message—-—---

From: Gahi, Laxman (L.D,) {mmiltorlgeshi@fard.com]
Sent: Friday, May 09, Z003 4:44 PH

To: Boukrikakis, Gaorgios {G.I1.); "Jmiersdweco.com’
Subject: Updated: Phome conference with Williame-

When: Wednesday, May 14, 2003 2:00 PM-3:00 PR (CMNT-05:00) Eactern Time (US &
Canada} . .
Whara: Phonge conference

g e W W Bt ety by, b

Gaorga, I will <ome to vour aoffice, .
Jarry, pleasa call George's cffice at 313.390.T823.
Thank you.

UInited Wa Stand

FLaxman Gahi

STA Chasais Enginesr

* small:igehibBford. com

VBPD 1E-43%

*phone/Fax (313} 3%0-0771

FAlternative Fax {313} 390-0793

Fagar: [(313) B51-4465 (Text)

*The information contained harein iz FORD PROPRIETARY information and may
inclnde FORD CONFIDENTIAL information as defined in Pord's Global
Information Standard ITI. Reproduckbion of this document, discloaure of the
information, and use for any purpods other than the conduct of buainess with
Ford ia expressly prohibited-

<4 Fila: Pata 05-7-03.x1=s >>

PFEBI-B44 24812




